@ XDIAVEL NERA

’ Model Year 2022

-
Py
\
1)
Y T
5 oY
Y
e >
S P T8

Chassis prefix: 024000022
Cylinder capacity: 1262 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
ja-dP






GENERAL INFORMATION

The present spare parts order exactly the right spare parts.

When ordering specify:

1. the part's code number followed by its description and quantity needed;
2. the motorcycle's serial number, stamped on the steering head.

Reference to right and left apply to the vehicle in terms of its direction of move-ment.
Spare parts drawings are general and do not represent the part.

The contents of this catalogue are general and can undergo changes without prior notice.

CHARACTERISTICS LEGENDA

CHARACTERISTIC CODE CHARACTERISTIC DESCRIPTION VALUE CODE VALUE DESCRIPTION
DFR DFR N NO

MOD MODEL XDVLFRAU XDiavel Nera

PLT PLANT DB10 DMH

XCO MAIN CLR TBSG THRILLING BLACK AND SATURN GREY
XCR FR/W COL GK-GK GLOSSY BLACK-FRAME AND WHEELS
XPO OPTIONS STD MOTO STANDARD

XST STD CNTY AUS VERSIONE AUSTRALIA

XST STD CNTY BLG VERSIONE BELGIO

XST STD CNTY EUR VERSIONE EUROPA

XST STD CNTY GSO VERSIONE PAESI DEL GOLFO
XST STD CNTY JAP VERSIONE GIAPPONE

XST STD CNTY ROK VERSIONE SOUTH COREA

XST STD CNTY TWN VERSIONE TAIWAN

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 3/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




COLOURS

COLOUR COLOUR CODE COLOUR DESCRIPTION FINISHED PRODUCTS

XDIAVEL NERA /22

024000022

THRILLING BLACK
AND SATURN GREY

Page 4/170

(D24008322) XDVLFRAU 22 EUR TBSG GK-GK STD DMH
(D24008622) XDVLFRAU 22 JPN TBSG GK-GK STD DMH
(D24008722) XDVLFRAU 22 AUS TBSG GK-GK STD DMH
(D24008822) XDVLFRAU 22 ROK TBSG GK-GK STD DMH
(D24008922) XDVLFRAU 22 TWN TBSG GK-GK STD DMH
(D24009022) XDVLFRAU 22 GSO TBSG GK-GK STD DMH
(D24009122) XDVLFRAU 22 BLG TBSG GK-GK STD DMH

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

04/07/2022




(@SS -1 BTN 675 00T 1 5 To) o FOUE ST 3

COLOUTS...veeuteeeeeieeeeste et et e e te st et e et et e s te et esseeseeseesseeseasseessasseensanseessanseensanseensesssasseassensesssanseessanseessanssensarssensanssenseassensesssensesssssesssenseessenseessesssensesssenseessensesssensesssenseessesseessenssenseessensesssensesssensesssenseessessesssensees 4
GIOUD T L 7 N 1) 0 7 ettt ettt ettt ettt st ettt sttt st bt b et b et e b et e b et e ae st e ae e 4 e ae s e e ae s e et s b ea e e b et e b et e b et e b et e he et e st et e Rt seeat e e e st e b et e b e Rt e b et e b et e R e e e R e e e b et e Rt e e Rt e e Rt e et e b et bt e be st b et et be st e s et ese et e st et et ee 8
Drawing 018 - /3w 7 1) =< 7> [ [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,;GSO,ROK]....ccuiiriiiriiirieirieiiteteiet ettt ettt ettt te e te st et et et et estates e sestsestesentesentesentesentesenteseaseseaseseasestsestesentesentesentesensesensenen 8
Drawing 018 = /31 T 1) = T2 3 N [KST TAP ettt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e 4 et e et et 4 e e e e e e e e 4 et e e et ettt e 4 e 4 e et et s e b et et et s et e e e et et et et e e et et et et et et s et et et et et et et et et et et st etet st esetetetaes 12
Drawing 020 - v N 4 ;N [XST:AUS,BLG,EURJAPGSO,ROK]. ..ottt sttt ettt sttt et st ste st ste st ste st stentssessesentesestese s ese st est et entetentstentssentebenteb et esesteseseneeteneetentstentesentasans 16
Drawing 1I8A - =L 7 b 1) AL > A7 A [XST:AUS,BLGEURJAP,GSO,ROK]....ctotiieuiiririeiiininieteetetete ettt ettt sttt st be ettt es et stebebe st et be et st et esent st et ebe st atebebesentebebeseaestetesenentas 18
Drawing 20A - INSTRUMENT PANEL......cooiioitritrietrestees ettt ettt ettt ettt st et s et st et ste st st et sse st sbe st esestese st esetese et e st st eat et eatesentebeatesentebentese st e s entes et e st s e st et e st ebentebe st bentesentese st ebe e esentesentenenseneaee 20
Drawing 27A - 7> /3 =7 L — b 7KL ¥ — [XST:AUS,BLG,EURGSO,ROK]...cciiiiiiiiiieieieiinieieieert ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt ettt etebes e et e b b et s et ebeseat et ebebenetebebesentsbebenenetes 22
Drawing 27A = 73 73 = 77 L = N TR 47— [ XSTJAP ettt ettt st sttt et s b et et et e b et e b et e b et e s et e st st e ae et e st et e st et e At e he st e b e st e b et e b et bt e Rt e st et e st et e n et et be e b et ebe e ene 24
GIOUP LUBRIFTCANTLL...c.ctititiiieteeirtrtet ettt ettt ettt et ettt et ettt b et et b e sttt e b b et et e b eaea s et ebese e et ebeseata s et ebeaea s et e b esea e et ebebe s et e b ebeaea s et et esea et et ebea et ebebeseat et ebesea et et ebe sttt e b e st at et et e b ea e et et eben et b ebeseaebebenens 26
Drawing L - SHELL ADVANCE.......c ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e st s et e bt e bt s bt s s e b e s et e st et eateateateateat e st e st ea e ea e s e beee e s et e e eateat et emteateaeeaeea e e bt e bt e s e b e b e b et ea b e s entent et ententeneenesaeeseesenee 26
GIOUD T3/ 30 3 ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt b et bt b et st e st e st e st b e st s et e b et e b et e st et e s et e st s ea e s ea e s e st s eat e s ea e e b et e s et e s et es et est b e st b e R e b ea e b ea e e b e et h et e Rt e e Rt b e Rt b e Rt b et bt b e b et b et b et e st et e st b et b et b e e benene 28
DIaWING 002 = 5 7 42 L 7 & — ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt st ettt b bt e bRt E SRRt R bRt e R R e e R bRt E Rt E s Rt Rt e R bRttt h bttt et be sttt be st et nesenta 28
DIAWINEG 003 = 25 77 78 1 77 & ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt et s ettt e et e st e st e st e st s st eb e b e es et e s et enteateateateateatene e At e bt be e A e ke b et et enteatentententeateaeeateseeaeeh e b e b e et ea b et eatententententen e e Rt e st eheebe e b e et e ebebe st entensententan 30
DIAWING 004 = 7 5 0 ettt ettt ettt s a e bt b e st et e b et et e e et e st e st e aeea e e h e e st e bt e et b e b e s et e a b et et e Rt e aE e Rt e aE e Rt e Rt e et e b et e Aot e b et et eateat e Rt ea e e Rt e Rt e Rt e bt b e e et s e b et et et et et e a e et e aeeh e e bt e bt sae s e bensens 32
Drawing 005 - 7 5 v F #/3 = [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]......ctirtieieiirieteieirtrtet ettt ettt ettt et tebe sttt sbe b et stebe st st et ebeseatatebeseaeatetebeseat et ebeb et s sbebeneat et ebenent st ebenentatebebeneasasen 34
Drawing 000 = I 2 7 7 4 3/ 7 W R oottt ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt et ste st st et s be st e b et e s et e s et e st et ea e et e st et ea et ea e e b en e e b ea s eb et e s et e Rt s oA et e Rt et eae et en e et en e e hen e e he s ehea s e b e a b e s et eh e ke Rt et en e et entehentebentebe s ebe s ebetenea 36
DIAWING 008 = 7 1 X 3/ 773 AT Leeereeeeeeeeesesaeessiesessssassssesssesssssssssssssssssssassssss s s ssses e s ssse s s s e e e e et s st sa s snnes 38
DIaWing 009 = 757 A JL 7R 2 77 = 7 A L & m ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt bbbt bt bRt R Ao Rt eAea e A ea e A ea e e b ea s e b et e b et e b et e R et e Rt E e Rt Aen e ek ea e e b eat e b ea e et ea s e b et e b et e R et e Rt et en et ent et et etentebentes 40
Drawing 010 - HALF-CRANKCASES PAILR .......ccoototeireietiiettetetetete et tetestete st esestesessesassesessesessestesentesensesensesensesessesensesensestnsestsensssensesensesensesensesensesessesensestseseesensesensesensesensesensesensesensesessenes 42
DIAWING Q11 - 30 T A L — = 77 /8 ettt ettt et ettt b e b b ettt e st et et et e et e st et e ae e st e bt e bt s et b e b e e s et et et eateaeeateatea e e st e a e eh e e b e b e e st e e et e b e b et et e e e Rt et et e Rt e a e e st e aeea e e bt beeb e b e be et et e tetent 46
Drawing 012 - ELECTRIC STARTING AND IGINITION.......coioteieieteiteietetertetisteesteestetsteeste st ete st sseseesestesassesassesassesassessssessssessssensasessssensesensesensesensesensesessesessessesesessessesessesessesensesessesessesensesenes 48
Drawing 013 - VERTICAL CYLINDER HEAD = TIMING.......cociirttrieiretretriest sttt ettt st et s et st ste st st et s se st ebe st ssetese st ese st ese st esessesessesessestesentese st eb et es et esentese e ese b e s ebe s e b e st sbeneebentesenteseneene 50
DITAWING 014 = 73 = F5 77 JL /N % R ettt sttt ettt et ettt ettt e bt e bt st e et e s b e s e et e s et e st e st eat e st e st eaeeae e st e s e ese st et emse e et ententententen e e st esees e sees e s e e s e s et ententententente st es e e st e st eaeeh e b e et et e be st ententententententeneeaeebeebenaen 52
DIAWING 015 = 7K 1) 272 7 JL AN RN ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et et s b et e b et e s et e s et ea e et en e et ea e et ent et ea s et eatebentebeateseates et es et e st et en e et en e et eatebentebeatebeates e ot ese s ese et en e et entebentebeateb et ebent e b et ebe et ene et eneetentas 60
Drawing 07A - WATER PUMP.......ooiiieieieeietetetee ettt ettt et et et et et et et ese s esassesassesesseseasestsantasansesensesansesassesansesaaseseaseseesaneesensesansesansesansesansesenseseaseseeseseesanesansesansesansesansesansesensenensanen 68
Drawing 07B - CYLINDERS - PISTONS (KOENIG).....ccccvtettrrieiitnirieiceineeieetsestesesttsteseestseese et sesttssese et sassesestsessesestataseseststssesesestssssesestatsesestatasssesestatesesestatssesesentsssesestssssesesenessesen 70
Drawing 07C - CYLINDERS - PISTONS (ASSO WERKE)......ctttrrtieirtrieieierirtetet sttt ettt ettt ettt be b e st e be bt etebesea e st et esea e et et ebes et ebebeseat st et ebeae et ebe sttt ebebeat b et ebene st et ebese et ebebenentebebenen 72

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 5/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




(bucari)

Drawing 10A - HALF-CRANKCASES PATR.......ccccoseetitrtetetetsteteteetstesesestststesesesassesesessssesesesesssesesesessesesessssesesesessssesesesessssesesesssesesessssnsesesessssesesesssseseseststesesessssssesesessssesesessssssesesesessesesesesssses 74
Drawing 13A - 7R 1 V2 T ILNY R = F A I3 773 AT Icceeeeeeeeteeietetesieststsss st ese s st e st ss et e s ettt e s et s as s et etas e st s e b e s s st s et et s ab st et et e es st s et et es e s e b et e ab et ea et e es At et e b e s e At et ebeseas At et et easas et et esestsesetennan et 76
GIOUD M = /L ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt s et ettt s s s et ae st e s et s et e s et s e e s e st s e s bt e st s e st s e st s e Rt R e R e s e e R e e Rt e R e Rt R e R e AR e R e R e AR e R Rt R ARt R Rt R e AR et R e e e R et et a et b et b e e e e se e ene 80
DIAWINEG QLA = 3 30 2 4 = B R Y = Jhtteirieisesesteste ettt et e ettt st e s e s ae st et e s et et et e st e st e st e st e st e s e es e st et e se st e s ensensastentenseseestestesees e s e s et ensansensestentenseseestes e e st esees e se et et ansensentensensententententeseeseesensens 80
DIAWING Q1B = 77 L = A = & Y Ittt ettt ettt s h bt b e s et e s et et et et e at e st ea e e a e e st e st e bt se et e s e b et ea s et e ateateateat e Rt e R e e bt eh e e b e bt eh et e b et e ntea b et entehtea e e a e eh e e bt bt eb et e besn et et etent 84
DIAWING D1C = DDSEEIT 77 A & — eeteieteisteestetstetete s te st te e te st te sttt et e e st e e st e s e et ess et assesassesassesassesesseseasas st essesessesas s et assesassesansesassesaesesaases et essesese et ans et ansesassesanseseasesasses st eseseseesansesensesensesensesansesans 86
GTOUD & A 7 ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt et et e a e st e a e e a e e bt e b e et e b e s et ea e e s et eatea e e Rt e Rt ea e e st e Rt e st eb e b e eh et e s e b eaEeaE et e At eR e e a e e Rt e R e e Rt eheeh e b e bt eE et ea b eat et eateatea e ea e e R e e R e eh e eh e e bt eh et ea b et et ea b et et eat et et e st eaeeaesheebenbeee 88
DITAWINE A = 7 A A7 ettt sttt sttt et e st ettt et e st e st st e e st e s e st e s s e se s et essensestentententeseeseesees e et e s e et et ensansententensensastente st e st es e s e esees e s et et entensententen e e Rt e Rt e Rt en e e R e eA e s e Re e s e ke bententententententent et esee st eneeseesensenne 88
Drawing B - (*) PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO TL....ciiiiriitiittreeeeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt st et ettt ettt ettt sttt st ettt ettt st ae ettt e e aeaeae 90
Drawing D - PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO TIL.......cociiiieieieietiieietetetitetetetetstetesessstesesessssesesasssessesesassssesessssssasesesassssesesassssesesassssssesesessssesesesssssesessssssesesassssesesessnsssesessssssesesessssesesessnssesessssesesens 92
GIOUD 77 L = A ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt a et ettt a et s et e s et s et s e e e st s e Rt e et s e Rt R e R e R e R e R e e Rt Rt R e R R AR e AR e AR R R e Rt R ARt R e Rt Rt R e e e R e b e Rt e et st a et be e b e s e e 94
DITAWING 016 = 757 A JL 77 = T eeeteeeetetetete et sttt sttt e st et e et et et e e e st s st e st s se s s e b e b e s ensassensast e st ensestes e e st e s e es e s e se s s et ensensententenseseesten e e st es e eseesees et en s e st entensent e Rt en e e st e st ea e e Rt eRe e A et e be b et ensententententententeneeneesens 94
DIAWING 017 = A LT 1 B JL 7R 7 A teeceeererrereeseressesesestssesesestssssesasessssesesassssesessssssesesesessssesessssssesesesssssesessssnsesesessssesesesestsesesesessesesesensssesesessssesesessssssesesessssesesesessesesesessnsesesesensssesesensesesesesessesesenssesesens 96
Drawing 019 - =%/ — Z b3 A7 A [XST:AUS,BLG,EURJAPGSO,ROK]....coiuiuiiirieieiiirieieiiinieieieeste ettt ettt sttt sttt ebeses et ebebesentetesesentstesesestateseseseatasebesentssetesenentesesesenssesesens 98
Drawing 021 - /\> KL /3 = [XST:AUS,BLG,EURJAP,GSO,ROK].....c.ciieieieiiiirieieiieteteeistesessestesesesasessesesasessesesasessssssesassssesesessssesesessssssesesessssesesesssssesessssssesesessssesesessnsssesesessssesesssenssess 102
Drawing 022 - 7 L — A [XST:AUS,BLG, EURJAP,GSO]....cuetutueteueieieieieieieieieieteteteteietesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesess 106
Drawing 022 = 7 L — A [XSTIROK] .o ioeeiirieteieirisieteeststeteeseststese e essssesesessesesesassssesesassssssesessssesesesessasesesessssesesesessssesesessasesesesessssesesessssesesessssesesesessssesesessnsesesessstesesesesssesesesensesesesesesesesessnsesess 108
DIAWING 023 = 7 5 32 F-7 A 7 = 3 1) 3 4 eeeeteteestee et ete sttt e st st et a e be e bt e s et s et s et e se et e se e s e s e et e st et e s e A e Rt e A e Rt e R et e R et e R et e Rt et e Rt et e At ebeReese Rt ese At et e At s e At e R e At e R et e R et e Re s eReese st be e ebeneese st esentesensesentens 110
DIaWINg 024 - 7 T 3 B 7771 = 35 3 A T A ettt ettt ettt et ettt ettt et et et ea e e a e bt e h e e h et e A e b et et et et e at et e Rt e Rt e At e Rt e h e e bt e bt e bt e b e b e b et et et et eateateat e Rt ea e ea e e aeeh e e bt e bt e st et e b et et et et et et et et eneens 112
DIAWING 025 = 1) 777 L = F 3 Z T A eeteeeeeesteteststestetestesestesesteessesessesessassesassesassesassesassesassasasessasassesessesassesassesassssassesansesansesessesssessssessesessesessesessesensesensesensesssesssessesessesessesensesansesesesensesensessssasens 114
DIAWING 020 = 78 A = Il teteteteeeee ettt ettt ettt a e bt e bt s a e b e s b e s s et e s e s et eateateateatea e e st e st eb e bt es e s e s e s et ea s et e ateatea e e Rt e et eh e e Rt eh et e b e A et e asea s e Rt e At e a b e Rt eR e ea e e h e e h e e b e b e b et et et et ea b et enteateat e st eae e bt ebe e b b e benee 116
DIAWING 027 = 1) 774 777 L = L ceeeeeesteisietesteistetstestetestese st ssa st esassesasesassesassesassessssassasassesassesassesansesansesassessssessssessasessesessesessesassesessesensesensesssesssesssessesessesessesensesensesensesesessssessssessesessesensesensesanses 118
DIaWING 028 = 1) 773 T 0 7 7 7 Y = 73 o ertetseteetriste e setsasss et st s s e st st et e st s s et e s as s st et asase st et e s asess et et asane s eseses et asesesare s e s e s eae st e s e s as e st et et e s er et e be s e A e At e A e A e A e At e AR e R e A et e A e R eRea s s A e s eA et e A e s en et setesent et et esenesne 122
DITAWINEG 029 = A 3 T ettt ettt et ettt st s bt st e st e st et et et e st et e st ase e st e st esteseeseeseesessasse st ansensentanten s e st esees e e s e e s e es e s e s e et en s e st ent e Rt e Rt en e e At en e e Rt e Rt eseeReeAeeh ek en b et e st ententententen e e Rt eateneeaeeaeeseeseeaentesentans 124
DIAWING 030 - 77 = & = 7 = T ettt ettt ettt h e bbbt et bt h ettt e e et e a e et e At e a e ea e e Rt e h e e bt bt e h et e b et et ea b et et e Rt e atea e e At e Rt e Rt e h e eh e bt bt et et et e b et et et et eateateateat e bt e st ehe b e ebeeaenbebenee 126
DIAWING 031 = 77 — 1) 2/ 7773 A T L ceeeeteesieeestetesteesteestetstestss et esesseta s esassesassesassesassesaatassssaseasassasassesassesassesassesassesasses st es st eseesessesassesassesansesansesarsesaases st es et es st ensesens et assesansesansesansesessesesesessensasanens 128
Drawing 032 - 7 2 — /L ¥ > 7 [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAPGSO,ROK].....ccisiiiririeieiiirieieteiisteteesestsseseesessssessessesesasesssesesasessesesassssasesassssssesesessssssesessssesesesessnsesesesesssesesensssesesesesssesesenes 130
Drawing 033 - 3 — [ [XST:AUS,BLG, EURJAP,GSO]....cuttiieieieeieieieieeieieeieieseeaeseseseesesesesesesesesesasesesssssesesesesssssesesesesssesssesesssssesesesesesesssssesesesssssesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesssesesesesesssesass 132
DIAWING 034 = 77 T 77 1) 3 ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt st st a et s a et h et s e Rt e Rt e Rt et ARt et At Rt Rt Rt e Rt e Rt e Rt e Rt e Rt ee et e Rt R et Rt h e Rt e Rt e Rt ee et e nena et a et en et ene e enens 136
Drawing 035 - HOT AIR PIPE CANISTER........ccooiiotitetetiiieteteteteteteteetete e eststetess e sesesassssesesesastasesesasessesesassassesessssssesesassasasesessasasesesassasesesassssssesessssasesesesessesebesessasesesessas s eseseassesesessassesasnans 138

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 6 /170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




INDEX

Drawing (036 - ACCESSORIES.........o ettt ettt sttt ste st et et st et et et ese st ese st e st stese st e st stenestentssentesentasentesentesenteseatese s e st ateseaseneesene et enteseseesentesentesentes et e s et e st st e st sene et eneesenteseneesenteseneesensene 140
Drawing 037 - WARNING LABELS [XST:JAP]. .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt et b et st b e s et st et eses et et ebes et s ebesen et et eben et et ebeseat et ebeheae b et ebene et ebesent et ebebenen s st ebenentetebeneneasbene 142
DIAWING 21A = 77 T 3 N 7 b = ettt ettt ettt et ettt s bt ettt et et et e ae e bt e bt e bt et e b e eb et e a s et emteateateateatea e eaeea e eb e bt eh et e b e s et eatea s e Rt e A e e at e Rt e Rt e bt e bt e st b e b e b et et et et e nteateneea e e bt e bt eb e b e ebeehe s b e benee 144
DITAWINEG 22A = 1 R 2 47 3 R oottt ettt ettt ettt s bt st e st e st et et et e st et e st e st ent e st e st eseeseesessen s et et ansensantententeneessenteseeseesees e se st ensansensensensansestentenseseeseeseesees e s e se s ensansensententensententeneeneeaeeseesensans 146
Drawing 24A - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS......o oottt ettt ettt et et s ettt ste e s te st et e st ssestesastesestese st ese st ese st es et e st et eae et entesentesentesentesentesentese st ese b e st b ene e s e st ese st bentebentesentesentesentenenes 148
DITAWINEG 20A = 1] 77 78 A = L 70 T ettt ettt ettt e st st e st e st et e st et et et e st e st e st s st es e e st e s e es e b e s et essensentantententastes s e st esees e st e s e et e s ensententense st entea e e st e Rt eR e e Rt e Ae e A e A e s et enbenbentententententententeneeseeseese et eesesesans 150
DIAWING 27B = 75 7 5 N N ettt ettt ettt sttt sttt et ettt e e st e st e he s a e e b e bt eb e et e b et et e at et e et e Rt e at e R e e Rt e bt e bt e bt et et e b et et ea b et enteateae e At ea e ea e e h e eh e bt b e eh et e b et et ea b et eateateateateheeh e e bt eheebeebe et et e bentens 152
DITAWING 27C = F5 7 2 B X ettt tet ettt st et st e st et et et et e st et e s e e st eseesesseesesse st essassessentensansastestenteneeseeseese e s e s e sees e st ensensententenseneeseen s eneesees e e st e s e et et e se st ensenbe st entente st eat e st e st eRe e st e s e seebe s enbesaentensenes 154
DIAWING 28A = Z A 3 777 = L ceererereereerenieieiests sttt sttt e s ettt b ettt b ettt s b et s b st s e b bttt s 4o b st s et b e Rt s e E bRt e e b bAoA bRt E bRt b bRt e h bRt E bRt e e b bttt e b bRt st b e sttt e b ebeneae et 156
ALPNANUINIETIC IIIAEX ..t vetetiteiieteiirtetrt ettt et ettt ettt ettt st ea et st et et et et e b et e b et e b et es et es et es et es et eat et eateseateseateseates et eseases et ese et ea e et ea e et eatebeat e s eateheases et es et e st s es e s eatesea e e b eatebeat e b et es et es et es et e st b en e b entebentebentesen 158

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 7/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 018 - /X 7 1) — < 7> | [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK]

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 8/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 018 - /3w 7 1) — = > | [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 8301E261A BRACKET, BATTERY BAND 1
2 77214081AA HEAZ 7 2 - 5
3 85044691A 74077 AF - 5
4 86612151A S ,8—s3y R 1
5 77156628B 2 771) 2 — TCEIF M6X10 2
6 85350101A AT T Ty — 2
7 51410771C BATTERY - SOLENOID STARTER CABLE 1
8 69926751A Ny 7 1) — 1
9 86612192A Ny 71—y K 1
10 8301E032AA BRACKET REMOTE SWITCH 1
11 39740071A ARG =9 =AY G T — 1
12 38940251A b2 — X 30A 1
13 51410781A SOLENOID STARTER - STARTER MOTOR CABLE 1
14 51310711C Ny 7)) — -T2 YV BT -7 1  XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,JAPROK
15 77450181A 27 a— 2
16 8301E051B BRACKET FUSE 2
17 77240463C VITE TBEIF 2
18 54040331A Fyyayl®al -y - 1  XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,JAPROK
19 82115321AA EEEFHIE A >+ — b 1
20 77210841C 27 2 - 2
21 8291F021C Ry 7Y =27k 1
22 77240393C Z 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X10 10.9 2
23 77210423C Z 7 1) = — TBEIF M6X16 1
24 85211961B WASHER 6.4X25X1.5 5
25 76411431A HE S /3 — 2
26 74941113B F v b 2
27 8291F361B < b 1
28 59340301A TES—ZANALTE—Y — 1
29 83016131A < b 1
30 77157238B 2 771) 2 — TCEIF M8X20 2
31 71614271A AN — 4 — 2
32 76411421A THES A\ — 1
33 85040381A 74y 777 AF - 2
34 77113851A Z 1) 2 — TCEIF M8X35 1
35 4601D571A HEAT GUARD 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 9/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 018 - /X 7 1) — < 7> | [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK]

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 10/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 018 - /3w 7 1) — < 7> p [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK]

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

8301E071AA 727 v bk 1
37 77240483C A7) a— 2
38 4601E931A a7z J7yay 1
39 8301E021AA BRACKET, COIL 1
40 75840771A T=7NAANR 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 11/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 018 - /3 v 7 1) — = > | [XST:JAP]

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 12/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 018 - /3w 7 1) — < 7> N [XST:JAP]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 8301E261A BRACKET, BATTERY BAND 1
2 77214081AA HEAZ 7 2 - 5
3 85040551A 74077 AF - 5
4 86612151A S ,8—s3y R 1
5 77156628B 2 771) 2 — TCEIF M6X10 2
6 85350101A AT T Ty — 2
7 51410771C BATTERY - SOLENOID STARTER CABLE 1
8 69926751A Ny 7 1) — 1
9 86612192A Ny 71—y K 1
10 8301E032AA BRACKET REMOTE SWITCH 1
11 39740071A ARG =9 =AY G T — 1
12 38940251A b2 — X 30A 1
13 51410781A SOLENOID STARTER - STARTER MOTOR CABLE 1
14 51310711C Ny 7)) — -T2 YV BT -7 1
15 77450181A 27 a— 2
16 8301E051B BRACKET FUSE 2
17 77240463C VITE TBEIF 2
18 54040331A Fyyayl®al -y - 1
19 82115321AA EEEFHIE A >+ — b 1
20 77210841C 27 2 - 2
21 8291F021C Ry 7Y =27k 1
22 77240393C Z 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X10 10.9 2
23 77210423C Z 7 1) = — TBEIF M6X16 1
24 85211961B WASHER 6.4X25X1.5 5
25 76411431A HE S /3 — 2
26 74941113B F v b 2
27 8291F361B < b 1
28 59340301A TES—ZANALTE—Y — 1
29 83016131A < b 1
30 77157238B 2 771) 2 — TCEIF M8X20 2
31 71614271A AN — 4 — 2
32 76411421A THES A\ — 1
33 85040381A 74y 777 AF - 2
34 77113851A Z 1) 2 — TCEIF M8X35 1
35 4601D571A HEAT GUARD 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 13/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 018 - /3 v 7 1) — = > | [XST:JAP]

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 14/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 018 - /3 v 7 1) — = > | [XST:JAP]

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

8301E071AA 727 v bk 1
37 77240483C A7) a— 2
38 4601E931A a7z J7yay 1
39 8301E021AA BRACKET, COIL 1
40 75840771A T=7NAA RN 1
41 43312541A MARKING PLATE 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 15/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 020 - ~v N Z A1 b [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]

FANOO331
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 16/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 020 - ~ v K5 1 | [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK] (bucar?

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

520103648 Ny KA b 1 XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK
52010372B Ay RZA R 1 XST:JAP
2 8291E951AB BRACKETHEAD LAMP BLACK 1
3 53010372A E7aY b 77y v =71 1  XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,JAPROK
4 71314703A AN = — 2
5 77110751A Z 7 1) 2 —M5X12 2
6 771563938 A7 1) 2 —M5X12 4
7 8291F343A ET77v¥r -4 w2 h 1
8 4601D601A COVER 1
9 77110531A Z 7 1) 2 — TBEI M5X10 4
10 76410641A it e = /3 — 2
11 8301J111AA HEADLIGHT BRACKET 1
12 77440041A YL T7 Yy T A7) 2 — M5X16 4
13 77156643B SCREW TCEIF M6X14 8.8 2
14 8301J121AA BRACKET UPPER 1
15 77156438B A7) a— 2
16 75811091A K- ZHA R 1
17 75811101A K- ZAHA R 1
18 55240121A KR — 1
19 77440183C A7) 2— 2
20 8291F353A 77y v -4 vUr b 1
21 53010362A 70> 77y Yy =714 b 1  XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,JAPROK
22 74841101AA + v ~ M6 2
23 700104818 DAMPER M6X12 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 17/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




04/07/2022

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

IMPQ1489

[XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]

DRAWING I8BA-T L 7 1) AL AT A

Page 18/170

N
Q
aa}
2
—
>
3
a
o

o~
o
i}
[}
e}
=
=
o
o




DRAWING 18A- L 7 N ) ALY AT A
[XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAPGSO,ROK]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 5101G871F MAIN WIRING HARNESS 1
2 76411671A 8 — 2
3 77211131A SCREW M5X9 1
4 85550001B SPRING WASHER 1
5 77211061A A7 1) 2 — TEF M6X14 1
6 51640021AB HORN 1
7 77240573C A7) a-— 1
8 38940191A k2 - R5A 2

38940201A k2 - X 10A 3

38940211A k2 - X15A 2

38940221A k2 — X 20A 1

38940241A kz2-RT5A 2

38940261A FUSE 25A 3
9 54140151A )L - 4
10 87211681A CAP DDA 1
11 069191030 7727 13
12 74110551A Z /3= 7 2> 7 39MM 8
13 74140381A 7707 12
14 74110131A Z =727 82MM 2
15 85040671A 7 27 TUCKER 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 19/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 20A - INSTRUMENT PANEL

IMP0O0986
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 20/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 20A - INSTRUMENT PANEL

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

40611831B INSTRUMENT PANEL 1 XST:JAP
40612041A INSTRUMENT PANEL 1 XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK

2 4601D591A A VAR AY D SFI AN = 1

3 72050033C A7) a— 2

4 771564088 A7 1) 2 — TCEIF M5X14 2

5 86612251A BRACKET, CONNECTOR 1

6 8301E341AA VA 1

7 77350373B A7) a-— 2

8 4601E041A COVER 1

9 74841091AA + v b 3

10 36011891BB SUPPORTO CRUSCOTTO 1

11 46240461A AT N T Ty v — 3

12 70010901A M 7> 78— 3

13 70011011A ME s> /8- 2

14 70011021A &> /8- 1

15 70011031A M &> /8 — 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 21/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 27A - +> /) N—7 L — NI g —
[XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK]

TELO0943
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 22/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 27A - > 3 =7 L — hRIL Y —
[ XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 5101A871C WIRING 1
2 77214411BA BHHAZ ) 2 — 4
3 4601D672A MUDFLAP REAR 1
4 77914871C 27 2 - 3
5 75811081A TN HAR 1
6 56113412AA vk 1
7 7724453AF 2 71) 2 — M8X25 3
8 77240453C Z 77 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X22 10.9 3
9 77240403CA 271 2 — M6X12 3
10 56113392A FYN=T L= kLY - 1
11 52510611C FUNRN=TL =TT 1
12 77550353B Z 7 1) 2 — M4X8 4
13 74750111A +v b M5 3
14 77156398B Z 1) 2 — TCEIF M5X12 2
15 53010404A 7oy -4 b 2
16 8291F211A 7y —wY k 1
17 5101B091B WIRING 1
18 74841091AA F v b 3
19 56113561AA FNR=TL— Nk Y — 1
20 46240461A ATV T Ty — 3
21 70010951A Mt & > /8 = 3
22 8291F201A o7 <7y b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 23/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 27A - +> /A= 7' L — f kL ¥ — [XST-JAP]

TELO1017

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 24/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 27A - > A — 7L — k7L ¥ — [XSTJAP]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 5101A871C WIRING 1
2 77214411BA BHHAZ ) 2 — 4
3 4601D672A MUDFLAP REAR 1
4 77914871C 27 2 - 3
5 75811081A TN HAR 1
6 56113412AA vk 1
7 7724453AF 2 71) 2 — M8X25 3
8 77240453C Z 77 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X22 10.9 3
9 77240403CA 271 2 — M6X12 3
10 56113392A FYN=T L= kLY - 1
11 52510434C FUNRN=TL =TT 1
12 77550353B Z 7 1) 2 — M4X8 4
13 74750111A +v b M5 3
14 77156398B Z 1) 2 — TCEIF M5X12 2
15 53010404A 7oy -4 b 2
16 8291F211A 7y —wY k 1
17 5101B091B WIRING 1
18 74841091AA F v b 3
19 56113561AA FNR=TL— Nk Y — 1
20 46240461A ATV T Ty — 3
21 70010951A Mt & > /8 = 3
22 8291F201A o7y b 1
23 56113381AA PLATE 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 25/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING L - SHELL ADVANCE

4 N >

f

// Shell &%

" ADMANCE
el

600038564

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 26/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022



DRAWING L - SHELL ADVANCE

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

944650035 SHELL ADVANCE DUCATI 15W50 - 1L BOTTLE
2 944650037 SHELL ADVANCE DUCATI 15W50 - 209L DRUM 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 27/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 002 - F7 v L 7 ¥ —

CMB00521
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 28/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022



DRAWINGO002- ¥ 7 L 7 ¥ —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 77151250ZF 27 a2 - 1
2 71319151A AN = — 1
3 77150670ZF 27 2 - 1
4 79915061A FTFLYSRTY VT 1
5 82610261A ARy =TL =k 1
6 82114731A F7FUTRL I - X TN 1
7 77912033A Z 71 2 — M16X1.5 1
8 027291090 #H 24w b 16.2X24X2 1
9 066013143 ETFRTN T 1
10 768351134 +— L 11MM 1
11 180Z0031A GEAR SELECTOR FORK,1ST/4TH-2ND/3RD 2
12 180Z0041A FORK-SHIFT, STH&6TH 1
13 82113881A VA A 2
14 85210051A S ATy — 1MM 1
15 735001542 + — 7 1) w7 15 DIN 471 1
16 88110121A WEHRD T 1
17 040029126 S AT vy v — 155X22X0.5 1
18 18220681B F7FzrY N7 L—R 1  XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,JAPROK
19 85210941A S AT v — 45.2X49X0.9 1
20 79912961A TN I =V RTY T 1
21 040009050 > A7y — 10.5X16X0.5 1
22 88450341B ATV T) T 1
23 55243911A MAGNETE 1  XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,JAPROK
24 18020511A ¥7FzyYRFAAYNO-ALT -7 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 29/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




N
N
=)
(]
~
~
=
=
(=]

v 7R

\

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CMB00472

S
iy
e
-
@,
Z
3
a

Page 30/170

I
Q
84|
Z
—
>
S
@)
<

o~
o
i}
[}
e}
=
=
o
o




DRAWING 003 - £ 78 v 7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 75010071A > b 1
2 14910831D GEARBOX MAIN SHAFT 1
3 15021941B A7) - hL A+ T b 1
4 70140051A Z—-RNARXRTZ YT 5
5 17213291D GEAR DRIVE 5TH SPEED 1
6 85611372A AT T4 7y v — 28X32.5X1 6
7 88210151A AT N> 7N > 7 25X29X2.4 6
8 17213281D GEAR, 3RD-4TH PINION 1
9 17213301D GEAR DRIVE 6TH SPEED 1
10 17213271A DRIVING GEAR 2ND SP. 1
11 71310141E AT vy v — 203X32X1.6 1
12 15021431H AT = b XA ¥ T b 1
13 71319951A A7A7Ty N AN=H = 1
14 46320537A o)>7r 1
15 71312661A AT vy y — 17.3X31X3.15 1
16 85110181B LOCK WASHER 1
17 764020002 ——-RKAR7ZY T 1
18 17213311A DRIVEN GEAR 1ST SP. 1
19 067016155 LTy vy - 1MM 1
20 17213351B K1) 7> F7 S Z23 1
21 17213341B N1 7> ¥7 43 724 1
22 17213331B N 7> F7 3. 227 1
23 17213361B K1) 7> F7 61 7222 1
24 17213321A DRIVEN GEAR 2ND SP. 1
25 14910891C NS E AN 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 31/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 004 - 7 = v F

CMB00558
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 32/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 004 - 7 = v F

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 79710741A AT T 3
2 85611391B SAT Y v — 3
3 77211201A A7) 2 - 3
4 19410511A HA K> 7 1
5 81810162A CLUTCH CONTROL PIN 1
6 88641731A O-RING 1.78X4.76 2
7 75010071E + v |~ M25X1.5 1
8 85110201A LOCK WASHER 1
9 19020531A TI9FTARI NI 1
10 70250601A R7ZYT 1
11 19610542C 7 9FTLyS Yy =T AR 1
12 19610532C PLATE HOLDER HUB 1
13 71313091A AN —H— 1
14 19820441A AT - NI FNATSY T 1
15 71314831A AN — 4 — 1
16 11721811A 77y FNIVAIy aryay N 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 33/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 005 - 7 5 v  # /3 — [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAPGSO,ROK]

12]

CRT00877

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 34/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 005 - 7 5 w + # /3 — [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP.GSO,ROK] (bucar?

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 243P1614AY COVER CLUTCH SIDE BLACK 1
2 77140833C SCREW TCEIF M6X90 10.9 1
3 77140813C SCREW TCEIF M6X80 10.9 3
4 25440013A FAN LN ERE 1
5 77140713C SCREW TCEIF M6X30 10.9 6
6 78011281A PLUG, THREADED M10X1 1
7 77550200CC A7 2— 12
8 066549680 Tyya 1
9 93040211A FANT = 1
10 85211351A S AT vy v — 20.8X37.8X1 1
11 88450131A H—r )T 1
12 48612201A A 1
13 82718262A 1
14 827178628 SHEET ACOUSTIC DAMPER 1
15 89320201A FryTry b 1
16 48612211A =R 1
17 85250241A 7y — 10X14X1 1
18 88642301A O-RING 1
19 43312502C FH =L 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 35/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 006 - 27 7 4> 7 0w N

IMB00236
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 36/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 006- 7 %7 7 4> 70y R

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

14622373AB 75273 %7 b 1
14622373AC 7573w 7 b 1
14622373AD 7527 %7 b 1
2 77911092A HEZ /) 21— 1
3 85213641A Ty - 1
4 78010151D THREADED PLUG M16X1 1
5 15621043HA IR T4y Ty F—R 2
15621043HB DRI T4y Ty F—R 2
15621043HC ARTF 4y Tay R—3 2
6 17021351A PRIMARY DRIVE FRONT SPROCKET 1
7 71011691A AN = — 1
8 11212091AA HALF-BEARING RED 1
11212091AB HALF-BEARING BLUE 1
11212091AC HALF-BEARING YELLOW 1
11212091AD HALF-BEARING BLACK 1
11212091AE HALF-BEARING GREEN 1
9 77914041C IR T4y RAZ ) a— 4
10 68010131A SEH *+ — 4X5X10 1
11 85212881D S L7 vy — 50X35X2.05 2
12 85140051A LOCK WASHER 1
13 75011561A DY ZF b 1
14 75011971A 752 Y Fy b 1
15 15310181A COUNTERWEIGHT 2
16 82010242A THREATENED PIN 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 37/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




04/07/2022

VTV RT A

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

TST00573

DRAWING 008 - ¥ 1 3

Page 38/170

N
Q
aa}
2
—
>
3
a
o

o~
o
i}
[}
e}
=
=
o
o




DRAWING 008 - ¥ f I > 73> AT A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 24511612B R=F ALV T TSI —HA— 1  XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAPGSO,ROK
2 24511631A KUYV Y IARLRNTI9 = A= 1
3 14710941A YAIVITLAY Y7 b 1
4 24531581AB R Ay A 1
5 73740341B YA IV 7ay ho— LRt ENL b 2
6 77140663CD A7) 2 - 16
7 74940081A + v b M8 4
8 85310021A 27N 7Ty v — 8MM 4
9 45120272A BEXyAIV /LTy aF— 1
10 45120291A H#RI 7)) - Ty at- 2
11 88210031A ANy TN T 1
12 70350062A ELASTIC-STOP ) > 7'+ v 1
13 17122391A SAIVIET Y N 1
14 85110131A BT Wy — 1
15 75011601A NUT M14X1X7 1
16 68010131A S H ¥ — 4X5X10 3
17 71611281A AN = — 1
18 25510104B gAIVITRNL hO-T - 2
19 85610623A Npbho-7 -7y r - 1
20 71610722A AN A — 1
21 77211451A VA 3
22 48411331A AIR MANIFOLD INTERNAL R.H. 1
23 42710221A IT7TANY - 1
24 48411321A AIR MANIFOLD EXTERNAL R.H. 1
25 77113801A VAR 3
26 48411341A AIR MANIFOLD EXTERNAL R.H. 1
27 77116721A VAR 1
28 45120301A BEXyAIV IV INTFryaF— 1
29 77150693BC 27 2 - 1
30 82718381A AT L — b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 39/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWINGO009 - A A )L KR 7 -7 4L %Y —

RAF00532

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 40/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022



DRAWING 009 - F# A LR 7 -7 4L Y —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 24920444A TANRY 7T 27 1
2 44440039A TANTANY — 1
3 075949280 MERDT v 2 2
4 85310041A AT VT Ty v — 6 MM 1
5 88641321A oy 1
6 88640371A oy 1
7 77110518B 2 7 1) 2 — TCEI M6X25 1
8 77151298B 2 7 1) 2 — TCEI M8X40 2
9 85310021A 27N Ty ¥ — 8§MM 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 41/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 010 - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CRT00845

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 42/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 010 - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 22523113F A I N A Rl € A 1
2 067049310 VY ay7yya 1
3 24713511C FILTER COVER UNIT 1
4 45520181A SFrzyhazyh 1
5 59320111A TO-RAART T YT 1
6 46320222A oy 2
7 78050012A PLUG, THREADED M10X1 1
8 85250241A 7 w3+ — 10X14X1 1
9 85640141A Ty - 1
10 77919881A ERAZ ) 2 — 2
11 71110951A vy Rz 2
12 93041271A SEAL RING 20X26X4 4
13 68050101A KEY 2X2X10 1
14 70010362A HALy hTay 7 1
15 764000004 Z—RARTYV T 4
16 70240131A R7N 7 1
17 70240331A R7 1) > 7 1TX40X12 2
18 70241151A R7N 7 1
19 70241601A R7Y 7 1
20 70250081A R =71 > 7 6003 TN9 C3 1
21 70250193A R7Y T 1
22 71011991B X7 TR T v s a 1
23 71011941A N7 ) TR 7 v 2 a 1
24 72050338B A7) 2 - 4
25 720941616 2 7 1) 2 — TSPEI M6X12 4
26 735033380 -7 T 2
27 757941542 7Y 1
28 77150653B SCREW TCEI M6X16 UNI5931 8.8 1
29 87522391A T AN k=R 1
30 77510311B 2 7 1) 2 — TBEI M5X10 4
31 77840041A THREADED DOWEL M10X1 1
32 77910391A 27 1) 2 — M8X21.5 1
33 77911622A Z 71) 2 — TCEI M10X1.5X16 1
34 77917101B ERAZ ) 2 — 1
35 74710151A + vk 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 43/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 010 - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CRT00845

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 44/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 010 - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

77927172B REER 7 1) 2 — 1
37 88641961A oy 1
38 77950621A M4 + + v 7 M10X1 1
39 78010721A A S AF v v 7 M16X1.5 1
40 79910491A Vg =V AT )7 1
41 79920771C INANRRRTY V7 1
42 79940171A AT 1
43 81510281A FANLTANY =Y aAfy b=y T 1
44 83110151B PLATE 1
45 84740061A K=l 1
46 85210532A 7wy — 8.2X20X1 1
47 85211951A # 247 v b 10.5X17X2 1
48 85250231A AR N 4
49 85250421A SRR A 24w b 12.2X18X1.5 MM 1
50 85611481A Ty — 4
51 87512131A SN 2
52 88440531A AT TN T 2
53 78011041A BEZ ) 2 — 1
54 88440651A ATV T T 1
55 88450581A ATV T T 2
56 88640331A 01) > 7 17.96X2.62 1
57 88641181A oy 4
58 88641581A O-RING 1
59 89320062A FANRLAY TS 1
60 89410241A FANAYS 2T 4T — 1
61 93040221A FANLY =L 1
62 93040932A FANY - 1
63 93041233A TANY - 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 45/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING011- ¥ £ L — % — A /3 —

CRT00876

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 46/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 011 - ¥ = 2L — ¥ — A /3 —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 26420501B GENERATOR DENSO 1
2 88640331A 01) > 7 17.96X2.62 P
3 77916041DA HHAY ) 2 - 1
4 70250081A A - X7 1) > 7 6003 TN9 C3 1
5 77350738BC A7 2— 3 XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,JAPROK
6 77916311A WRHAZY 2 - 2
7 72050069E A7 2— 2
8 55243941A 7Ry 7 AR av e - 1 XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,JAPROK
9 4601D792B COVER, WIRE HARNESS 1
10 772441738 A7 2— 3
11 77750493C A7) a— 2
12 55241321C ¥4 3> 7 &RPML >4 — 1
13 24221412GY AVTY - Mz AL - - AN 1
14 71111601A vy Kz 2
15 77140713C SCREW TCEIF M6X30 10.9 9
16 77550211B SCREW TBEI M6X16 ISO7380 10.9 1
17 735033380 H—r ) yT 1
18 93042691A AN = 1
19 77140723C SCREW TCEIF M6X35 10.9 1
20 82716091A AINTL =k 1
21 85310031A 27 7Ty +— 6 MM 1
2 88610951A 01) > 7 32.99X2.62 1
23 24734961AB GAIV TR A - A 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 47/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




04/07/2022

IMP01010

m
-
Q
Q
2
<
@)
“
22
<
o
7
<
n

Page 48/170

Z
S
=
72
=
-
Z
<
©
=
:
=
o)
=
R
=~
Q
(]
—
58
S
=
©
=
e
-

XDIAVEL NERA /22

024000022




DRAWING 012 - ELECTRIC STARTING AND IGNITION

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 27040107A Ay =9 —F—%— 1
2 88110921A {AvF =7 1
3 77253330ZF A7) 2 - 8
4 78810542A Ay =9 —F—F—HAT v I 1
5 77140677CF 2 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M6X20 2
6 77110521A 2 7 1) 2 — TCEI M6X30 1
7 77140697CF 27 2 — 1
8 71319191A AN = — 1
9 82113471A Ay =g =NFrsarir7h 1
10 176Z0021A IDLE GEAR T74/13 1
11 70140541A A =9 =0FvF 1
12 75050051A + v | M6 1
13 16012121B ARG =T AT ITVFTIUY 1
14 17310351A DRIVEN GEAR 1
15 70241461A Z—RARTYV T 1
16 27611081C COUPLING, FLYWHEEL 1
17 85350101A ATV T Ty — 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 49/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 013 - VERTICAL CYLINDER HEAD - TIMING

TST00574

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 50/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 013 - VERTICAL CYLINDER HEAD - TIMING

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
=%

1 86010061A 1
2 81413341A SER AN 1
3 45110462A W7y ar-o-5-E 2
4 76640191A 2% v KA b M6X16 3
5 71113742A Tva 1
6 78811331B VALVE COVER GASKET EXTERNAL 1
7 78811341B #H Ay b 1
8 24714811EJ R=FHILRILT AN — 1
9 82716351A AT L — b 1
10 81140012B VALVE 1
11 24714171A H A= 1
12 77350403B A7) 2 - 2
13 93042181A FANS = 2
14 87321421B 757 2
15 88640851A O-RING 2
16 45040023A VALVE 2
17 77140648CA 271) 2 - 2
18 24511481A INSERT 2
19 88642621A oy 6
20 74810491B HAF v b 4
21 66810501B K—AYaAy b=y 7L 1
22 77919061B BHEAAZ ) 2 — 2
23 55243341A - 2
24 77550218CJ 27 2 - 2
25 85250231A HAT b 2
26 17740061A RYZY 943y 7L ha—F— 1
27 17740051A RYZ> 943y 7L ha—F— 1
28 77918271A HEAZ7) 2 - 2
29 86050131A vy 2
30 14825031E VERTICAL INTAKE CAMSHAFT 1
31 87310051A * ¢ v 7 18MM 2
32 14825041E VERTICAL EXHAUST CAMSHAFT 1
33 55243181A - 1
34 77244661A A7) 2 - 1
35 81411113B P Sy P EVANERE ) 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 51/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 014 - /X = F A )L\ N

TST00576

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 52/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 014 - N\ = FAH )L\ R

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

84010012A T-—7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ XY - 200 MM 4
84010022A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 205 MM 4
84010032A FT-T7=270vh-T LT rARY - 210 MM 4
84010042A FT-T7=270vh-T LT Y ARY - 215MM 4
84010052A FT-T7=270yh-T LT rRY - 220 MM 4
84010062A FT-T7=270y =T LT Y RY - 225MM 4
84010072A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 230 MM 4
84010082A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 235MM 4
84010092A F=7=>r7avh-7 LT ¥ ARY - 240 MM 4
84010102A FT-=T7=270y N -T LT Y RY - 245MM 4
84010112A F=7=>r7avh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 250MM 4
84010122A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7¥Y YA - 255MM 4
84010132A T-—7=>7avh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 260 MM 4
84010142A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 265MM 4
84010152A F=T=>7ayh -7 LT Y AY - 270 MM 4
84010162A F=T=>7ayh -7 LTV AY - 215MM 4
84010172A T-7=>7avh-T7-LT7YrAY - 280 MM 4
84010182A T-—7=>7avh-T LT+ A - 285 MM 4
84010192A FT-—T7=>70yh-T LT Y ARY - 290 MM 4
84010202A T-—7=>7avh-T LT+ A - 295 MM 4
84010212A FT-7=vrayA-T7-AT7YrARY - 3.00MM 4
84010222A T-7=>7avh-T7-LT7YrAY - 305MM 4
84010232A T-7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 310MM 4
84010242A T-—T7=>70vh-T LT Y ARY - 31I5MM 4
84010252A T-7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 320 MM 4
84010262A T-=7=>7ayh-7 LT ¥ AY - 325MM 4
84010272A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT rARY - 330 MM 4
84010282A FT-T7=>70yh-T LT ¥ ARY - 335MM 4
84010292A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT ¥ ARY - 340 MM 4
84010302A FT-T7=>70yh-T LT ¥ RY - 345MM 4
84010312A T-—7=>7avyh-7-L7YrA¥ - 180 MM 4
84010322A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ A - 185 MM 4
84010332A F=T=>r7ayh -7 -LTYrAY - 190 MM 4
84010342A FT-7=>7a0yh-T LT ¥ ARY - 195MM 4
84010722A F=T=>r7ayh -7 -LT Y AY - 3.60 MM 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 53/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 014 - /X = F A )L\ N

TST00576

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 54/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 014 - /X — F A )L\ w N

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

84010732A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ XY - 380 MM 4
84011082A T-=7=>r7ayh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 350MM 4
84011092A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 355MM 4
84011102A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT ¥ ARY - 3.65MM 4
84011112A T-7=>70yh-T LT ¥ RY - 3T0MM 4
84011122A T-T7=>7a0yh-T LT ¥ RY - 3T5MM 4
84011132A ADJUSTER, OPENING ROCKER ARM 3.85 MM 4
84011142A ADJUSTER, OPENING ROCKER ARM 3.9 MM 4
2 84010412B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ ARY - 220 MM 4
84010422B 7a-=>7ayh-=-7 LT ¥ ARY - 225MM 4
84010432B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ AY - 230 MM 4
84010442B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ AY - 235MM 4
84010452B ra->y>r7av -7 -4L7Y ¥ AY - 240 MM 4
84010462B ra->>r7av -7 L7 ¥ AY - 245 MM 4
84010472B 7a->7avh-7 L7V ¥ AY - 250MM 4
84010482B 70-> 70y h-7 LT ¥ ARY - 25MM 4
84010492B ra-y>r7av -7 L7 Y ¥ AY - 2.60 MM 4
84010502B ra-y>r7av -7 L7 Y ¥ AY - 2.65 MM é
84010512B 7a-y>7uayA-7 LT ¥ AY - 270 MM 4
84010522B ra—->y>r7ay -7 A7 ¥ AY - 275MM 4
84010532B ra-y>7uayvA-7 L7 r¥ A - 2.80 MM 4
84010542B ra->y>r7av -7 L7 ¥ AY - 285 MM 4
84010552B ra-=>>7avA-7-4L7Y v A - 290 MM 4
84010562B 7a-=>>7ayA-7-LT7YrAY - 2.95MM 4
84010572B ra-y>7ayA-7-4L7Y v A - 3.00 MM 4
84010582B ra-y>7ayh-7-LA7Y ¥ AY - 3.05MM 4
84010592B sa—-y>7ayh-7-5L7YrAY - 310 MM 4
84010602B Ja—-y>7ayh-7 L7 ¥ ARY - 315MM 4
84010612B Ja—-y>7ayh-7 L7 ¥ ARY - 320MM 4
84010622B 7a-y>7uyA-7 L7 ¥ RAY - 325MM 4
84010632B ra-y>7ay -7 -4L7YrAY - 330 MM 4
84010642B ra-y>7avy -7 -4L7YrAY - 335MM 4
84010652B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7-L7Y ¥ AY - 340MM 4
84010662B 7a->7ayh -7 L7V ¥ AY - 345MM 4
84010672B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7-4L7Y ¥ AY - 350MM 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 55/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 014 - /X = F A )L\ N

TST00576

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 56/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 014 - /X — F A )L\ w N

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

840106828 ra-yyr7ayh-7-A7Y v AY - 355MM 4
840106928 7a-y7ay -7 LTS ¥ AY — 3.60MM 4
840107028 7a-Yy7ay -7 LTS ¥ AY — 3.65 MM 4
840107128 7a-Yy7ayh-7 A7 ¥ AY — 370 MM 4
840107228 7O -vy7ayvh—7 L7V v AY - 375MM 4
840107328 70—y 7ay -7 A7V v AY — 3.80 MM 4
840107428 sa—-yyr7ayh-7-LA7Y v A9 — 38 MM 4
84010752B ra—-yyr7ayh-7—-AL7Y v AY -390 MM 4
840107628 sa—-vyr7avh—7 A7V Y AY - 3.95 MM 4
84010772B sa—-Yyr7avh—7 A7+ AP — 400 MM 4
84010782B sa—-vyr7avh—7 A7+ AY — 405 MM 4
840107928 sTa—-Yyr7avh -7 A7+ AY — 410 MM 4
84010802B ra-vyr7ayh-7-AL7YrAY - 415 MM 4
84010812B s7a-yyr7ayh -7 A7 v AY— 420 MM 4
84010822B JTa—-Yy7avh -7 AT v AY — 425 MM 4
840108328 7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v A9 — 430 MM 4
84010842B 7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v A9 —435MM 4
840108528 7a-yr7ayh -7 A7 v A9 — 440 MM 4
840108628 7a-yy7ayh -7 L7 v AY — 445 MM 4
840108728 s7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v XY — 450 MM 4
3 20810321A *-T=>ravh-7 - A 4
4 20910501A Eoa-vyr7avh-7 - A 2
5 21110831B ITFS - AN LT 2
6 66910011E N=T )7 8
7 30310631BB KRBT 4 K 0.03 MM 4
30310631BC KBS L7 44 K 0.06 MM 4
30310631BD KBS L7 A4 K 0.09 MM 4
8 76410871A NIVT AT LY = 4
9 71312921A AN =4 — 2
10 30410891A IF—ZARALTS -k 2
30410891AB I¥YV - 2R TY -k +0.03 MM 2
30410891AC TF¥V/ - ZNMALTY -k +0.06 MM 2
11 85250261B HAT Y b 6
12 78010511E 757 6
13 30410881A A F =R TS — b 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 57/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 014 - /X = F A )L\ N

TST00576

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 58/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 014 - X = F A )L\ v R

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

30410881AB AV F =L Ts — | +0.03 MM 2

30410881AC A4y F =77 — b +0.06 MM 2
14 21010841C A>T =T NRLT 2
15 82112951A JO-Yy 7Oyl -7 - LY 4
16 20910491A BEoo-vyravh-7 - A 2
17 82115711A -T2 Tayh-7 ALY 2
18 79915011A BEALTOY AT —LART YT 1
19 79915001A HANTOYH =T —LAT )T 1
20 79915191B EALTY G = AT T 1
21 76611041A SYVT =~y FRYy FEL b 4
22 30124911A a7 = fAR=F ALY R 1
23 77914211A Z 7 1) 2 — TEF M8X32 4
24 86050061A b M5X10 4
25 71312921B AN — A — 2
26 79915181B FERNNTN) G =V AT )T 1
27 77350618B 2 4 1) 2 — TCEIR M6X8 1
28 85250231A HAT N 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 59/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 015 -K1) /> ¥ )L ~\v K

TST00577

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 60/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022



DRAWINGO015- K1) /> 2L Nw K

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

84010012A T-—7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ XY - 200 MM 4
84010022A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 205 MM 4
84010032A FT-T7=270vh-T LT rARY - 210 MM 4
84010042A FT-T7=270vh-T LT Y ARY - 215MM 4
84010052A FT-T7=270yh-T LT rRY - 220 MM 4
84010062A FT-T7=270y =T LT Y RY - 225MM 4
84010072A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 230 MM 4
84010082A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 235MM 4
84010092A F=7=>r7avh-7 LT ¥ ARY - 240 MM 4
84010102A FT-=T7=270y N -T LT Y RY - 245MM 4
84010112A F=7=>r7avh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 250MM 4
84010122A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7¥Y YA - 255MM 4
84010132A T-—7=>7avh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 260 MM 4
84010142A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 265MM 4
84010152A F=T=>7ayh -7 LT Y AY - 270 MM 4
84010162A F=T=>7ayh -7 LTV AY - 215MM 4
84010172A T-7=>7avh-T7-LT7YrAY - 280 MM 4
84010182A T-—7=>7avh-T LT+ A - 285 MM 4
84010192A FT-—T7=>70yh-T LT Y ARY - 290 MM 4
84010202A T-—7=>7avh-T LT+ A - 295 MM 4
84010212A FT-7=vrayA-T7-AT7YrARY - 3.00MM 4
84010222A T-7=>7avh-T7-LT7YrAY - 305MM 4
84010232A T-7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 310MM 4
84010242A T-—T7=>70vh-T LT Y ARY - 31I5MM 4
84010252A T-7=>r7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 320 MM 4
84010262A T-=7=>7ayh-7 LT ¥ AY - 325MM 4
84010272A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT rARY - 330 MM 4
84010282A FT-T7=>70yh-T LT ¥ ARY - 335MM 4
84010292A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT ¥ ARY - 340 MM 4
84010302A FT-T7=>70yh-T LT ¥ RY - 345MM 4
84010312A T-—7=>7avyh-7-L7YrA¥ - 180 MM 4
84010322A T-—7=>7avyh-7-LT7Y ¥ A - 185 MM 4
84010332A F=T=>r7ayh -7 -LTYrAY - 190 MM 4
84010342A FT-7=>7a0yh-T LT ¥ ARY - 195MM 4
84010722A F=T=>r7ayh -7 -LT Y AY - 3.60 MM 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 61/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 015 -K1) /> ¥ )L ~\v K

TST00577

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 62/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022



DRAWING 015- K1) /> ¥ )L\ w K

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

84010732A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ XY - 380 MM 4
84011082A T-=7=>r7ayh-7-LT7¥ ¥ AY - 350MM 4
84011092A T-=7=>7ayh-7-LT7Y ¥ AY - 355MM 4
84011102A FT-T7=>70vh-T LT ¥ ARY - 3.65MM 4
84011112A T-7=>70yh-T LT ¥ RY - 3T0MM 4
84011122A T-T7=>7a0yh-T LT ¥ RY - 3T5MM 4
84011132A ADJUSTER, OPENING ROCKER ARM 3.85 MM 4
84011142A ADJUSTER, OPENING ROCKER ARM 3.9 MM 4
2 84010412B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ ARY - 220 MM 4
84010422B 7a-=>7ayh-=-7 LT ¥ ARY - 225MM 4
84010432B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ AY - 230 MM 4
84010442B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7 L7V ¥ AY - 235MM 4
84010452B ra->y>r7av -7 -4L7Y ¥ AY - 240 MM 4
84010462B ra->>r7av -7 L7 ¥ AY - 245 MM 4
84010472B 7a->7avh-7 L7V ¥ AY - 250MM 4
84010482B 70-> 70y h-7 LT ¥ ARY - 25MM 4
84010492B ra-y>r7av -7 L7 Y ¥ AY - 2.60 MM 4
84010502B ra-y>r7av -7 L7 Y ¥ AY - 2.65 MM é
84010512B 7a-y>7uayA-7 LT ¥ AY - 270 MM 4
84010522B ra—->y>r7ay -7 A7 ¥ AY - 275MM 4
84010532B ra-y>7uayvA-7 L7 r¥ A - 2.80 MM 4
84010542B ra->y>r7av -7 L7 ¥ AY - 285 MM 4
84010552B ra-=>>7avA-7-4L7Y v A - 290 MM 4
84010562B 7a-=>>7ayA-7-LT7YrAY - 2.95MM 4
84010572B ra-y>7ayA-7-4L7Y v A - 3.00 MM 4
84010582B ra-y>7ayh-7-LA7Y ¥ AY - 3.05MM 4
84010592B sa—-y>7ayh-7-5L7YrAY - 310 MM 4
84010602B Ja—-y>7ayh-7 L7 ¥ ARY - 315MM 4
84010612B Ja—-y>7ayh-7 L7 ¥ ARY - 320MM 4
84010622B 7a-y>7uyA-7 L7 ¥ RAY - 325MM 4
84010632B ra-y>7ay -7 -4L7YrAY - 330 MM 4
84010642B ra-y>7avy -7 -4L7YrAY - 335MM 4
84010652B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7-L7Y ¥ AY - 340MM 4
84010662B 7a->7ayh -7 L7V ¥ AY - 345MM 4
84010672B 7a-y>7ayh-=-7-4L7Y ¥ AY - 350MM 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 63/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 015 -K1) /> ¥ )L ~\v K

TST00577

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 64/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022



DRAWING 015- K1) /> ¥ )L\ w K

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

840106828 ra-yyr7ayh-7-A7Y v AY - 355MM 4
840106928 7a-y7ay -7 LTS ¥ AY — 3.60MM 4
840107028 7a-Yy7ay -7 LTS ¥ AY — 3.65 MM 4
840107128 7a-Yy7ayh-7 A7 ¥ AY — 370 MM 4
840107228 7O -vy7ayvh—7 L7V v AY - 375MM 4
840107328 70—y 7ay -7 A7V v AY — 3.80 MM 4
840107428 sa—-yyr7ayh-7-LA7Y v A9 — 38 MM 4
84010752B ra—-yyr7ayh-7—-AL7Y v AY -390 MM 4
840107628 sa—-vyr7avh—7 A7V Y AY - 3.95 MM 4
84010772B sa—-Yyr7avh—7 A7+ AP — 400 MM 4
84010782B sa—-vyr7avh—7 A7+ AY — 405 MM 4
840107928 sTa—-Yyr7avh -7 A7+ AY — 410 MM 4
84010802B ra-vyr7ayh-7-AL7YrAY - 415 MM 4
84010812B s7a-yyr7ayh -7 A7 v AY— 420 MM 4
84010822B JTa—-Yy7avh -7 AT v AY — 425 MM 4
840108328 7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v A9 — 430 MM 4
84010842B 7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v A9 —435MM 4
840108528 7a-yr7ayh -7 A7 v A9 — 440 MM 4
840108628 7a-yy7ayh -7 L7 v AY — 445 MM 4
840108728 s7a-yy7ayh -7 A7 v XY — 450 MM 4
3 20810321A *-T=>ravh-7 - A 4
4 20910501A Eoa-vyr7avh-7 - A 2
5 21110831B ITFS - AN LT 2
6 66910011E N=T )7 8
7 30310631BB KRBT 4 K 0.03 MM 4
30310631BC KBS L7 44 K 0.06 MM 4
30310631BD KBS L7 A4 K 0.09 MM 4
8 76410871A NIVT AT LY = 4
9 71312921A AN =4 — 2
10 30410891A IF—ZARALTS -k 2
30410891AB I¥YV - 2R TY -k +0.03 MM 2
30410891AC TF¥V/ - ZNMALTY -k +0.06 MM 2
11 85250261B HAT Y b 6
12 78010511E 757 6
13 30410881A A F =R TS — b 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 65/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 015 -K1) /> ¥ )L ~\v K

TST00577

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 66/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022



DRAWINGO015- K1) /> 2L Nw K

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

30410881AB Ay F -0 7 -k +0.03 MM 2

30410881AC 4y F =207 — k +0.06 MM 2
14 21010841C A>T =7 RALT 2
15 82112951A sa-Yy Ay h -7 - LEY 4
16 20910491A Lro-yyravh -7 - A 2
17 82115711A F-T=vrayvh-T - LEY 2
18 79915011A BEALTAYH =T —LAT )T 1
19 79915001A EALTOY =T —ART )T 1
20 85250231A H AT v b 1
21 76611041A ST =~y RZT Y AL b 4
22 30124901B a7 = hRY VI ANy R 1
23 77914211A Z 1) 2 — TEF M8X32 4
24 86050061A v M5X10 4
25 81414561A F—ZAYaA v h=vTL 1
26 71312921B AN — A — 2
27 79915181B EANT NG =V AT T 1
28 79915191B EALTY Y = AT YT 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 67/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 07A - WATER PUMP

CRT00764
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 68/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 07A - WATER PUMP

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 77113961A A7) a-— 1
2 70350071A > 7Fw k 1
3 80012101A HOSE, WATER 1
4 77919961A ALy Fft& Nz 1
5 73710211A )L b 1
6 24920471B COMPLETE WATER PUMP 1
7 78611381A ART Y b 2
8 86050061A > M5X10 2
9 77151268BB A7) a~— 2
10 16015202AY AR 1
11 77253613BB A7) a-— 2
12 74142581A 7 2> 7°16-27 MM 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 69/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 07B - CYLINDERS - PISTONS (KOENIG)

— I DUCATI! m Warning

i I Victor Reinz cylinder - head gaskets (11) are not
GENUINE PARTS

interchangeable with+ Klinger ones and O-rings.

Part - code N.

Quantity N.

Made in Italy

IMB00273

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 70/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 07B - CYLINDERS - PISTONS (KOENIG)

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 12221952A EANY T2y 7 2
2 12112481A VAN EVEE) > T 4
3 12113422A PR EY 2
4 12120711A EANY YT =R 2
5 12022804D KUY IS Y —- AR AY T YT 1
6 79120561D GASKETS SET 1
7 12022791FD CYLINDER-PISTON FIT VERTICAL 1
8 78611251A YL —R— 22— 3
9 76611102A AYw RRL N 1
10 85212771A VA A 1
11 78611401D DD AN N ) 1
12 71112191A ¥y Rz 1
13 74840482A + v b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 71/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 07C - CYLINDERS - PISTONS (ASSO WERKE)

_ — DUCATI m Warning

N CENUINE PARTS Victor Reinz cylinder - head gaskets (11) are not
SAZ interchangeable with+ Klinger ones and O-rings.

RIF CY365 Part - code N.

EP@ 7 o B 2 = Quantity N.

Made in Italy

IMB00274

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 72/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 07C - CYLINDERS - PISTONS (ASSO WERKE)

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 12222352A EANY T2y 7 2
2 12112481A VAN EVEE) > T 4
3 12110781B VAN EY 2
4 12120791A AN T =R 2
5 12022804D KUY IS Y —- AR AY T YT 1
6 79120561D GASKETS SET 1
7 12022814D CYLINDER-PISTON FIT VERTICAL 1
8 78611251A SYUF—R=ZL— ) 2
9 76611102A AYw RRL N 1
10 85212771A Ty — 1
11 78611401D Sy T =y Ry — )L 2
12 71112191A ¥y Rz 4
13 74840482A + v b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 73/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 10A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CRT00871
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 74/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 10A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 942470014 WRIKA 27 v b 1
2 76611091C ANy N7 —[EFEAXY v FARL b 8
3 77150723B SCREW TCEI M6X35 UNI 5931 8
4 77150808B A7 1) 2 — TCEI M6X75 2
5 77151363B SCREW TCEI M8X75 UNI 5931 3
6 77151398B A7 1) 2 — TCEI M8X90 4
7 86010041A [ N ]2 2
8 88610241A 01) > 7 5.23X2.62 2
9 88642971B oy >»7 16
10 85610642A HRH7 vy - 105X21X2 8
11 74810501A + v ~ M10X1.5 8
12 70242071A 1>F=-0>7 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 75/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 13A- KV Y I ~ANY K= A IV TS AT A

TST00575
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 76/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 13A - K1) V> I~y N=9 A IV T AT A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
=%

1 86010061A 1
2 81413341A aAyh 1
3 45110462A W7y ar-o-5-E 2
4 76640191A 2% v KA b M6X16 3
5 71113742A Tva 1
6 78811331B VALVE COVER GASKET EXTERNAL 1
7 78811341B #H Ay b 1
8 24714801EJ KUY YA T H IS — 1
9 82716351A AT L — b 1
10 81140012B VALVE 1
11 24714161A H A= 1
12 77350403B VA 2
13 93042181A AN =L 2
14 87321421B 757 2
15 88640851A O-RING 2
16 45040023A VALVE 2
17 77140648CA 271) 2 - 2
18 24511481A INSERT 2
19 88642621A oy 6
20 74810491B HAF v b 4
21 66810501B F—AYaAr =y 7L 1
22 77919061B BHEAAZ ) 2 — 2
23 55243341A - 2
24 77550218CJ 27 2 - 2
25 85250231A HAT b 2
26 17740061A RYZY 943y 7L ha—F— 1
27 17740051A RYZ> 943y 7L ha—F— 1
28 77918271A HEAZ7) 2 - 2
29 86050131A Y 2
30 14825011E HORIZONTAL INTAKE CAMSHAFT 1
31 87310051A * ¢ v 7 18 MM 1
32 14825021E HORIZONTAL EXHAUST CAMSHAFT 1
33 55243181A - 1
34 77244661A A7) 2 - 1
35 81411113B F—ZAYaA v =y 7L 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 77/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 13A- KV Y I ~ANY K= A IV TS AT A

TST00575
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 78/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING IBA- K1)/ > 9NNy N =9 A IV T AT L

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

76640331A A v RAL b
37 55242671A SENSOR, TEMPERATURE
38 85250421A s A 27 v b 12.2X18X1.5 MM 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 79/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




04/07/2022

ATR0O0398
SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

DRAWINGOIA- > Y > H - AY — )L

S
~
—
~
=
o0
o
an
S
=W

XDIAVEL NERA /22

024000022




DRAWINGO01IA- > > > H - LAY — )L

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 887134964 Ny R+ vy hEEL >V F 1
2 887132442 FA NS = VIO T Y — L 1
3 887651298 O7 N7 ARER AN =+ — 1
4 887133497 WRENCH FOR TENSIONING MOBILE BELT TENSIO 1
5 887133352 TOOL FOR TIMING CLUTCH PLATES SET 1
6 887132906 FANT ALY - LY F 1
7 887132103 Ny RED HF AN = & 1
8 887133931 TIAKRA - LVF 1
9 887131832 Ty U EEBEES 1
10 887133408 REACTION TOOL FOR WET "FCC" CLUTCH 1
11 887130022 FTFzoTRLIY -V - 1
12 887133417 LY+ 1
13 887005644 YAIVTT=) =) F—F-LF 1
14 887131309 TA =TT AT =4 - 235MM 1
15 887131010 PR A AR I 2 7 9 — 1
16 887132695 75y FAANEREY - 1
17 887133406 TIA< ) —A7ary M) 7y ML > F 1
18 887651518 PNILT) 7 R F ) 8= 1
19 887651737 REACTION TOOL 1
20 887132011 750 vy 7 )Ry by - 1
21 887134411 INSERT 1
22 887131920 A%y RARLMOY Y THAY — L 1
23 887131821 Bl EfED RO L F 1
24 887132870 a>oy RAARY =)L 1
25 887131994 Oy hH-—7—-LEYTIRANT V4 — 1
26 887131749 NZA470-5-7F— 1
27 887138836 IS == DN = BV 1
28 887134965 FA N = VED T =L 1
29 887134966 PRESSURE SENSOR 1
30 887132877 AN= 7T T L F 1
31 887136156 75y FAANLERKDY R 1
32 887651297 7= D = L 7 1
33 887132068 ra-yryrayh-7-A7)a0-R*vy 1
34 887651635 DEGREE WHEEL HOLDER TOOL FOR IGNITION 1
ADVANCE CHECK

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 81/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




04/07/2022

ATR0O0398
SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

DRAWINGOIA- > Y > H - AY — )L

S
~
—
~
N
[>e]
o
an
S
=W

XDIAVEL NERA /22

024000022




DRAWINGO0IA-T> Y > H —-EAY — )L

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

887134791 A 7=y avyA Iy ImRRAAET 1
36 887134882 TIAX) —FT T T = 1
37 887132913 TOOL INSTALLING O-RINGS 1
38 887005749 7507 = AMARILTCEF v v T 1
39 887130023 A= T T L F 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 83/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWINGO0IB- 7L - AH —-E XY — )L

ATR00416
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 84/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022



DRAWINGO0IB- 7 L — AH# - E XY — )L

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

O 0 N O L B W N =

e
w A WD = O

887134967
887133204
887132951
887131074
887133211
887131515
887131058
800070139
887131062
887133220
887133203
887134488
887133930
887138848
887138847

LN =

MARZOCCHI# 7 + — 74 — /3 =K =LY — )L
)7 HA =N TVAY =)L

AA Y TT —LERY NERD ALY — L

IFL M)y INTREL Y F
JL-AlTvyrTv b

ART7N) 7 Fa-TFry7ROMITLYF
70y NRA -y ¥y 7 NRALYF

AT TN 7 Fa—7X7) TRy -
BENCH FOR ENGINE REPAIR

P B A S | 2 R = D

T A =T A AN LNLHRG| %

NV hTvyaF Y-

BUSH FOR INSTALLING/REMOVING THE FORK PLUG
yyor7arryay

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

04/07/2022

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Page 85/170

XDIAVEL NERA /22
024000022




DRAWING 01C - DDS#Z I 7 A ¥ —

ATR00435

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 86/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 01C - DDS#Z I 7 A ¥ —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 979000279 DDS 3 1
2 979000253 BELT TENSIONING KIT 1
3 979000282 P -7 1
4 979000283 Bk — 7L 1
5 979000284 USB7 — 7' )L 1
6 979000281 DDS3 HASP + — 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 87/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING A - ¥ A1

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 88/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING A - ¥ A1 ¥

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

49040663A A= NS i o 1 (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento
2 49140881B 794 1 (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento
3 490P0272A 7ayhryAYy 1
4 491P0349A )7 94Y 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 89/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING B - (*) PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO II

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 90/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING B - (*) PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO II

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

49040663A A= NS i o (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento
2 49140881B 794 (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 91/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING D - PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO III

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 92/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING D - PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO III

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

490P0272A A= A e
2 491P0349A V784

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 93/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




—
”‘/7

DRAWING 016 - 7+ 1 )L 7

RAF00610

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

Page 94/170

I
]
84|
Z
—
>
S
@)
<

04/07/2022

o~
o
i}
[}
e}
=
=
o
o




DRAWING 016 - F A )L 7 — T —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 8301E012BA BRACKET 1
2 749411288 + v h M8 1
3 55241452A SENSOR, TEMPERATURE 1
4 76410241A M EE 2 /N — 3
5 54911251A FANTYNY) =K - R 1
6 82714201A 7L =h 1
7 77240438C A 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X18 1
8 54911261A FANY) T =K —- A 1
9 77116648B A7 1) 2 — M6X14 1
10 82715481A VA 1
11 53940302A TANENAA vy F T 227 1
12 77113851A Z 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M8X35 2
13 85211511A A2 1
14 54810581B TANT =T = 1
15 85211951A A A7 v b 10.5X17X2 1
16 85211971A R A A7 v b 8.5X14X2 1
17 82115601AA v 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 95/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 017- 20 v )L £ F 4

IMP01342

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 96/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 017- 2 v LA T ~«

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 28040431A 1>z 9 - 2
2 77214411BA HEHA7) 2 - 4
3 13510421A 777 X 2
4 771564088 A7 1) 2 — TCEIF M5X14 2
5 80110431A A7 -7<=kK-NLFK 2
6 77510691BA A7) a— 8
7 59020441A a>7) = " Ty b 1 XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,JAPROK
8 28220962A Ay MLKRT 4 —=R 2
9 74141871A 7 2> 7 60-80 MM 2
10 85042131A 71) w7 2
11 5101A661B 1>> 7 a3 ik 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 97/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




(bucam) DRAWING 019- =%/ — 7 | & Z 7 4 [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR JAPGSO,ROK]

/

SCR00337

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 98/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022



DRAWING 019 - =%/ — Z | > 2 7 4 [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JARGSO,ROK]  (bucar

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 4601H032AA HALYH—TV RFr v 2
2 4601H111A COVER 1
3 4601H121A COVER 1
4 46110402A HEAT GUARD VERTICAL 1
5 46110424C HEAT GUARD 1
6 46110411AA HEAT GUARD VERTICAL 1
7 55214491B S AT — 2
8 57014613B RNV IAANy RZF/ - A=K - LK 1
9 57114613B N=FANANY NZTF/S - A =ZHK - K 1
10 573P4985A B LA - 1
11 72050173CA 27 a— 6
12 77240403CA 27 1) 2 — M6X12 2
13 57610921C FALYHF -2 b 1
14 71210571AA 2N = — 1
15 71614141A 2N —H — 6,25X10X5,75 2
16 73210741A CABLE, EXHAUST VALVE 1
17 74810241A F v b 6
18 76411401A it 2% 5 3 — 2
19 76412041A 58— 1
20 77150688B SCREW M6X22 2
21 77211131A SCREW M5X9 2
22 77240463C VITE TBEIF 1
23 77244163B Z 7 1) = — TBEI M5X10 3
24 77244303B Z71) 2 — M6X10 2
25 7791A271AA HEZ 7 21— 1
26 79010211A IFE/-AMART Y I 2
27 74142651A A 2
28 85040381A 7477 AF - 1
29 85040551A 74777 AF - 3
30 74750071A F v b 1
31 76414211A TS N — 1
32 88450661A ARy T 1
33 79010481A AR v b 2
34 77244173B A7) 2 - 2
35 85040471A 74777 AF— M5 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 99/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




(bucam) DRAWING 019- =%/ — 7 | & Z 7 4 [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR JAPGSO,ROK]

/

SCR00337

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 100/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022



DRAWING 019 - =%/ — Z | > 2 7 4 [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JARGSO,ROK]  (bucar

Y

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

46110961A HEAT GUARD

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 101/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 021 - /N> L 2N = [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 102/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 021 - /1> KL% — [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

74750071A
77850281A
34220872AB
77156683B
93010041B
70241231A
75012341AA
52310621A
52310631A
70011151A
85211031AB
70310441A
77157243B
65110221C
65110231C
71112791A
36011971AB
36012181AB
36012181AB
77113741A
T791A111AA
7791C171BA
77113731A
66020102B
15310072B
46210021A
34111141AB
36011852AB
65010223A
36011862AB
36011882AB
77113941A
36011872AB
82113291B
77150763B

F v b

THREADED DOWEL STEI M8X25
STEERING HEAD BASE

A7) a~—

TAINS =L

BEARING, STEERING NTN SF07A17P
HHAZ) 2 -

REAR-VIEW MIRROR R.H.
REAR-VIEW MIRROR L.H.

My > /38—

A% e

V> 7y b

A7) a—

LEFT SWITCH

LEFT SWITCH

7y ya

INY RLN =

INY KL —

INY KL —

A 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M8X25

HHA7) 2 -

HHZA7) 2 -

SCREW TCEIF M8X25, LEFT THREAD
.= IV N1 s D Nl w ey

WY RN = A9 =724 R
A7) 77y vy — 8MM

AT TNV TNy R

T YIS N RN =TZ7y b
RIGHT SWITCH

Ty IN=NY RN =TZy b
HANDLEBAR BRACKET, LOWER RH
SCREW TCEIF M10X1.25X65 8.8
HANDLEBAR BRACKET, LOWER LH
v

SCREW TCEI M6X55 UNIS931 8.8

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

04/07/2022

XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK
XST:JAP

XST:JAP

XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK

XST:AUS
XST:BLG,EUR,GSO,JAPROK

2
2
1
6
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2

Page 103/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

024000022




DRAWING 021 - /N> L 2N = [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 104/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 021 - /1> KL% — [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
32

71011451A T wva 2
33 85250401A 7 v ¥+ — 10.5X18X1.6 2
34 85210491B 7 vy — 10.5X28X1.5 2
35 83040071A 7))y 7 2
36 7715727AF A 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M8X30 3
37 71615911AA AN =+ — 2
38 24716761A COVER HANDSFREE 1
39 85250291A A e 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 105/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 022 - 7 | — A [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO]

TELO1090

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 106/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 022 - 7 L — A [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 47013271BB VAN 1
2 76410501A 55— 2
3 77919841AA BHEAZX7 ) 2 - 4
4 77354743B SCREW TCEIR M5X20 DIN6912 8.8 2
5 71611641AA AN = — 2
6 76410241A &S /3 — 4
7 71610061A AN —H — 2
8 77240508C A7) 2 - 2
9 38040251A {7=y>aryaqn 4
10 74941113B + vk 4
11 67110701C N FHAy RRA =TS 70 —T 1
12 67040451A 28— %775 /7 NGK MAR9A-J 4
13 67110711B N=F AN~y RZAN= 7 TS5 77 =TI 1
14 67110731C KUY SNy RARN =2 TS5 7 —T ) 1
15 77253387C A7) a— 2
16 67110721D KUY ANy RARN =2 TS5 7 —T ) 1
17 8301E001BA BRACKET, CONNECTOR 1
18 76410641A iHES /S — 4
19 77113691A SCREW TCEIF M6X12 2
20 8301E061AA BRACKET, COIL 1
21 77156698B 2 71) 2 — TCEIF M6X25 2
22 76412131A 53— 1
23 92610051A BRI a7 7y 3 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 107/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 022 - 7 | — A [XST:-ROK]

TELO1456

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 108/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 022 - 7 L — A [XST:ROK]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

47013271BB AVEUA 1
2 76410501A 55— 2
3 77919841AA BHEAZX7 ) 2 - 4
4 77354743B SCREW TCEIR M5X20 DIN6912 8.8 2
5 71611641AA AN = — 2
6 76410241A &S /3 — 4
7 71610061A AN —H — 2
8 77240508C A7) 2 - 2
9 38040251A {7=y>aryaqn 4
10 74941113B + vk 4
11 67110701C N FHAy RRA =TS 70 —T 1
12 67040451A 28— %775 /7 NGK MAR9A-J 4
13 67110711B IN=F ANy RANS= 7 TS5 747 =7 1
14 67110731C KUYV ANy KRR = 0TS T =T 1
15 77253387C A7) a— 2
16 67110721D KUY SNy KRR = 7T 7 =T 1
17 8301E001BA BRACKET, CONNECTOR 1
18 76410641A iHES /S — 4
19 77113691A SCREW TCEIF M6X12 2
20 8301E061AA BRACKET, COIL 1
21 77156698B 2 71) 2 — TCEIF M6X25 2
22 76412131A 53— 1
23 92610051A BB T 7y 3y 1
24 43314851A MARKING PLATE 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 109/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 023 - 75 v F < 2% =3 1) 4 —

BRB00693

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 110/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING023- 7‘3 \y%vxy __\\/ ]} \/57__

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 63040704A IS YFTARY - )Y — 1
2 62610131A 75y F LS - 1
3 18710021A RLAY LT 1
4 61240052A FANA - K 1
5 77913971A TL-FK-AYIaA VPRI 2— 1
6 63211081A HOSE, CLUTCH 1
7 85250241A 7w — 10X14X1 4
8 77913662AB HRAAZY a - 1
9 53940771A MICROSWITCH 1
10 62640661A IS5 YFRAY =) —T S5y b 1
11 89340301A TANK CAP 1
12 61240391A S AN AN 1
13 62640761A AN LN AR 1
14 62640771A SERAS 1
15 61240231A Ky 77 - —-757 1
16 77140141A 2 % 1) 2 — TCEIF 1
17 62640561A LAR=ZA7 Y a— 1
18 58540371A a>7) - hEANG T 1
19 61041991A TLYyR7 Ty FT7O-MEY L 1
20 19540081B PARYa2=v |k 1
21 77354893C A7) 2— 3
22 19510411D AN — 4 — 1
23 78811641C H AT v b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 111/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 024 - 7> 7L —F3 AT A

BRB00642

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 112/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 024 - 7o > N7 L —F > A7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 62441036A 7oy b 7L -FKyT7 1
2 62640671A TL=FS NS -T5y 1
3 62640561A LAR=Z2271) 22— 1
4 61240231A Ry77) = =777 1
5 77140141A Z 71) 2 — TCEIF 1
6 89340311A TANK CAP 1
7 62640761A F AN LA SR 1
8 61341101A PADS PAIR 1
9 62640771A SERAS 1
10 53940831A MICROSWITCH 1
11 62610121A 70y b 7L —FLsA— 1
12 61240391A TR AN 1
13 77914151A TL—Fh-AYIA Y MAT ) 2— 1
14 61240371A TL—FNy RRTY T 1
15 85250241A 7 w3 v — 10X14X1 7
16 75810541B 58— 1
17 88110741A K=AHA > 7 1
18 77915111B A7) 2 — 4
19 61041512AB E7oy b7 L—FF 58— 1
20 77913662AB BEAZXZ) 2 - 1
21 61240201A TL—FF¥ =KL AYRART)a- 2
22 61240052A FANH- R 2
23 61810861A 7Oy b 7L —-FK-R 1
24 77913091AB HEZ7) 2 - 1
25 61041522AB H7Or 7L -FFv1)8- 1
26 58540341A VAV & Ve Y A 1
27 77244178B A7) 2 - 1
28 85211761A 7wy — 6.4X12.5X1.6 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 113/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWINGO025- 1) 7 7L =3 A7 A

XDIAVEL NERA /22 2 114 /170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWINGO025- 1) 77 L —F3> A7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 77913662AB BHEAZX7 ) 2 - 2
2 85250241A 7 v — 10X14X1 4
3 77910921A A7) 2 - 1
4 76414191A HALY kTay Y 1
5 74142951A 257 1
6 93310631A 58— k- R 1
7 62540341A N7 7L —F2 )y - 1
8 74810351B F v b 1
9 77156683B A7) 2 - 2
10 8301E281AA BRACKET, RESERVOIR TANK 1
11 89340251A TL—FT7 - R¥> 7 HR— 1
12 58540341A TL—FTN-Fy> 7 1
13 77159338B SCREW TCEIF M10X1.25X30 8.8 2
14 61140372B 7Tl —FE ) S5 — 1
15 61240081A GANA=RE+ry7 1
16 63140281A NL A 1
17 61240301A S AN HN— 1
18 61240321A 7L —-FRy RV 1
19 61340941A D7 7L =%y Ry b 1
20 61240481A TL—-FNRy FRTY V7 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 115/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 026 - ;K1 — /L

TELO1438
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 116/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 026 - 7K 1 — /L

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 74810651A F v b 1
2 71311973A o AN —H — 1
3 49720071AC Fa—TLAIA X ALT 2
4 72050533CF A7) 2 — 10
5 49241011A VA=D AN AV P ¥ 2
6 85212221A Ty - 1
7 50212231AA D7 RA =N A 1
8 70250621A RF7Y T 2
9 71413221A RZYYTA Y F — AN —H — 1
10 50122661AA 70y kA —LY A 1
11 81910692AA 28y fARA LS T b 1
12 504Z0381AA PHONIC WHEEL 1
13 75012072AA F v b 1
14 85212211A 7w — 48.5X65X0.5 1
15 71411352AA AN = — 1
16 75910222A )7 —F— 2
17 71311961A AN =4 — 1
18 93041501A FANY = 2
19 96310071AA 75T 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 117/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 027 - 1) 7+ 77 L — A

TELO1595

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 118/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 027 - 1) 7477 L — A

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

86612181A S58—2y h 1
2 28643461A {yYr/yayayha-Laz=yh 1  XST:EUR,GSO,JAPROK
28643461E Ay Yzyyavayho—Lazyh 1  XSTBLG
28643461N f{yYzryayaria—Aazyk 1 XST:AUS
3 47110681AA REAR FRAME L.H. 1
4 77919822AA WRHAZY 2 - 2
5 77340281A A7) 2 - 2
6 77240438C 27 1) = — TBEIF M6X18 6
7 85250091A 7y r — 6.4X18X1 4
8 76410841B 55— 4
9 87211141A 757 1
10 4601D433A COVER 1
11 4601E272A THERMOREFLECTING PROTECTION 1
12 76411361A i8S 3 — 2
13 85241711A Ty — 4
14 77440061A CALTI L TR ) 2 4
15 38540073B PIATTAFORMA INERZIALE 1
16 85211761A 7y — 6.4X12.5X1.6 2
17 74941333B F v b 2
18 8301E091AA TS5y N 1
19 38511284A BLACKBOX UNIT 1 XST:AUS,EUR,GSO,JAPROK
38511532A BLACKBOX UNIT 1  XST:BLG
20 86612171A SR—wTh 1
21 47110691AA REAR FRAME R H. 1
2 76412341A 55— 1
23 77157203B SCREW TCEIF M8X14 8.8 8
24 47110632BA PLATE, REAR FRAME 1
25 91376031AR F—F- XTI 1 ARABIC
91376031BG F—F-Rv=aT 1 BULGARIAN
91376031CA F-F-Rv=aTI 1 FRENCH (CANADA)
91376031CS F—F-Rv=aTI 1 CZECH
91376031DA F-F—Rv=aTI 1 DANISH
91376031DE F—F-Rv=aTI 1 GERMAN
91376031EL F—F-Rw=aTI 1 GREEK
91376031EN F—F-—ZXw=aT Il 1 ENGLISH

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 119/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 027 - 1) 7+ 77 L — A

TELO1595

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 120/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 027 - 1) 7477 L — A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

91376031ES F—F-Zv=aTL 1 SPANISH
91376031F1 A—F-Zv=aTL 1 FINNISH
91376031FR D e S ) 1 FRENCH
91376031HR F—F-Rw=a7lL 1 CROATO
91376031HU FeF-Rv=aTI 1 HUNGARIAN
913760311IT FeF-Rv=aT 1 ITALIAN
91376031JA FeF-Rv=aTI 1 JAPANESE
91376031KO e & ) 1 KOREAN
91376031NL t—F-Zv=a7L 1 DUTCH
91376031NO F—F-Av=a7L 1 NORWEGIAN
91376031PL *F—F-Av=a7L 1 POLISH
91376031PT F—F-Zv=a7L 1 PORTUGUESE
91376031RO F—F-Rv=aTL 1 ROMANIAN
91376031RU R e ) 1 ROMANIAN
91376031SK F—F-RvzaTL 1 SLOVAK
91376031SL F—F-Rv=aT 1 SLOVENIAN
91376031SV F—F-Xv=aTL 1 SWEDISH
91376031US F—F-Av=a7L 1 USA
91376031ZH *t—F-Av=a7L 1 TRADITIONAL CHINESE

26 8301D931AA BRACKET FRONT 1

27 71614691AA AN —H— 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 121/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




04/07/2022

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

\ ,

,
A
~
§
N

2

-
A
g
0
N
S
©)
&
e
a

Page 122/170

S0OS00882
XDIAVEL NERA /22

024000022




DRAWING 028 - 1) 7> 3w 777/ =/

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 77151568C 27 a2 - 3
2 47110592AC PLATE R.H. 1
3 7715160BF Z 7 1) 2 — M10X50 1
4 47110582BC PLATE L.H. 1
5 77918151AA HRAZY 2 - 1
6 47110602AC vy -7L—-h 1
7 77351548C 2 71 2 — M10X25 2
8 85213841AA Ty — 2
9 71510071B AN = — 1
10 93041271A SEAL RING 20X26X4 2
11 70140381A - RART YIS 2
12 37221862AA ) 7HANRYS 3Oy H—T — A 1
13 77159388B 2 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M10X55X1.25 2
14 71011321A 7w 2 10X18X11 4
15 37220851A ROD 1
16 36521743AB N7y ay 7277 —/N— 1
17 77110161A R7) 2= 1
18 75011171A HEF v b 1
19 8291H122A TANK SUPPORT 1
20 77156413B Z 7 1) = — TCEIF M5X16 3
21 74750111A F v |k M5 1
22 85213941AA AR 1
23 77110641AA BHEZ 7 2 — 1
24 7715186BF 271) 2 — 1
25 74841011AA 752 YFy b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 123/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 029 - A > 7 =7

RAF00572 | 18

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 124/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 029 - 1 > 7 = 7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

O 0 N O L B W N =

LW LW L LW W N DN N DN NN N NN PR =2 P2 m === =
SR VST S R i == I\ Bie SEEEN (e NER O T N U I S R = =Rl RN R e W), R S U R NS T )

74141861A
87611371B
77440321A
85250311A
8291D521B
55243161B
74142251A
59018181A
74141711A
80110632A
65540081A
76411621A
80110641A
59018193A
59018211A
74140651A
88642451A
78811041A
55240121A
77440183C
77440121A
44221751B
42610491A
24612221A
442131228
8301D991AA
77156413B
48611141A
74142371A
74142401A
81110021A
82716031A
77440131A
85611661A

7 2> 7 20-32 MM

HOSE, BLOW-BY

YN T IV TAT) 2 —
A7

FNR=T B
EXvr4 -

707

TUBE VERTICAL

7 2> 7 10-7TMM
L7457 b

ACTUATOR

/N —

757 b

TUBE HORIZONTAL

IT7 ARy 7ARLAYEKR-RA
FASCETTA 11-7 MM
on>7r

GASKET, COOLING WATER SENSOR
KiE Az -

A7) a—

A7) a—

IT7 74N =Ry TR
774N —

COVER AIR BOX , UPPER
o7 7A4NY =Ky 7 A
BRACKET, CONNECTOR
A 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M5X16
HE /SR

707

7727

REED VALVE ASSY
AN = —

SCREW, TAPPING 5X25 WN1411
70 v7

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

04/07/2022

(S N e e S T NS T S e = N )

—_
\S]

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1

Page 125/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

024000022




—
7 —

DRAWING 030 - %7 + — ¥ — 7

=)

[

i

. &s@.

RAF00757

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

Page 126/170

XDIAVEL NERA /22

N
N
(=
S
~
~
(=]
=
=]

o~
o]
=
=]
=]
(=]
=
o~
[



DRAWING 030- %7 + — % — 7 — 5 —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 54810591BA A A A 1
2 85241731A 7 w3+ — 5.5X20X1.5 2
3 82718161AA 7L — b 1
4 76410241A il B2 5 N — 2
5 71611641AA AN —H — 2
6 77150458B 2 7 1) 2 — TCEI M5X25 2
7 76412351A il B2 > /N — 2
8 82115402BA vy 1
9 85210681B SPACER,15X28X1 2
10 82115611BA vy 1
11 77240273C A1) 2— 5
12 85044691A 74w 7T 7 AF - 5
13 85040471A 74y 777 A - M5 3
14 48017722A 77N 1
15 4801C731AC LEFT COVER 1
16 4801C741AC RIGHT COVER 1
17 77240253C 27 a2 - 6
18 77253711A A7) 2 — 5
19 77253701A A7 2 — 6
20 55040291A TLIN)w I T 2
21 48018801A BRACKET ELECTRIC FAN 1
22 85250771A VA 1
23 78050181A J-I-—Fvrv7 1
24 4381F201A "XDIAVEL NERA" > /S — 7L — | 1
25 4381F301A "XDIAVEL NERA" > /X — 7L — | 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 127/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 031 - 7 =) > 7> A7 A

RAFO0673

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 128/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 031 - 7 — 1) > 7> AT A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 93410241B HOSE, WATER 1
2 89310143A S S RV EDE VVE SR 1
3 74141711A 75> 7 10-7TMM 3
4 77240393C Z 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X10 10.9 2
5 58511002A LS A X 1
6 771566288 Z 1) 2 — TCEIF M6X10 1
7 74141561A 79527 1
8 87240601A 7—F—F%r v 1
9 93410271A 71— Rk—2A 1
10 77210471B 2 71) 2 — TEF M5X12 1
11 82718191AA Tl = | 1
12 77440121A A7) - 1
13 61610021A 37z AYaArh 1
14 55340041A HF-FEZXY v b 1
15 80012541A I =5 —[H—FRY Y NR) =T 1
16 74142591A CLAMP 20-35 MM 4
17 88111281A THERMOSTAT PROTECTION RING 1
18 74142581A 2527 1627 MM 4
19 80012551A THERMOSTAT/PUMP HOSE HORIZONTAL 1
20 80012562A THERMOSTAT/PUMP HOSE VERTICAL 1
21 74142501A 7507 1
22 80012531A PUMP/COOLER HOSE 1
23 66840011A SUPT, FILLER NECK 1
24 93410261A 7 = Kk—- 2 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 129/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 032 - 7 2 — =)L ¥ > 7 [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAPGSO,ROK]

VST02432

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 130/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 032- 7 = — )L ¥ > 7 [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

89520441A TANK CAP COMPLETE 1  XST:EUR
89520441A TANK CAP COMPLETE 1  XST:AUS,BLG,GSO,JAPROK

2 77156418B 2 77 1) 2 — TCEIF M5X16 4

3 86640081A GASKET, FUEL TANK CAP 1

4 43512761AB x> 7L . DUCATI 2 XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK

5 58612721AT Ta-INYLY 1

6 86611861A Ry R 1

7 81413251A YaAyk 2

8 59810371B WRENCH WITHOUT TRANSPONDER 1

9 59810361H WRENCH WITH TRANSPONDER 1  XST-AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK
59810381F WRENCH WITH TRANSPONDER ACTIVE 1  XSTJAP

10 77244213B VA 10

11 59210242D BB L AL — 1

12 16024181A VA 1

13 76412331A 58— 1

14 71315861AA AN —H— 1

15 85211911A 7wy v — 6.4X16X1.5 1

16 77251018B 2 7 1) 2 — TEF M6X20 1

17 86611821A SR8y R 1

18 59840521A INSERT 1

19 69926951A GASKET KIT 1

20 59821981N KIT HANDS FREE 434 MHZ 1  XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK
59821991N KIT HANDS FREE 315 MHZ 1  XSTJAP

21 59840511A INSERT 1

22 86020011A KIT SPINE 1

23 4601L831A COVER 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 131/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 033 - 3 — | [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO]

VST02428

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 132/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 033 - 3 —  [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO]

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

96821241AA SA4 -3 — | 1
96821241AB SA 45— — b 1
96821241AC SA 45— -} 1
96821241AD S48 -3 — | 1
96821241AE S48 -3 —h 1

2 433P4191A MARKING PLATE 1

3 86610301B FR=s8y R 3

4 38512155A CONTROL UNIT 1 XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAPGSO

5 4601E152A [ Nl = B 1

6 96811231AA Rytyyr—y— | 1
96811231AB Ryerr—v -k 1
96811231AC Kyt yr—3— | 1
96811231AD Ry T —3— b 1
96811231AE Nyt Pyr—3 -} 1

7 76411381A it 7% 5 /% — 2

8 86610301A Sy R 6

9 73210071A NI Ay BT LE — 7L 1

10 85211671B Ty - 2

11 77214031A HAAZ ) 2- 2

12 59513551AC ST AN 1
59513551AD S — fRA b 1
59513551AE ST AN 1
59513551AF ST AN 1
59513551AG S AN 1

13 69720331C DA 1

14 52910191B VTN - 1

15 24715631A V777N 1

16 77244503B 2 71) 2 — M8XI18 4

17 77214411BA EHRAZY 2 - 4

18 48212132AD EVT 727 )T 1

19 77244183B A7) 2 - 16

20 85040471A 74y 777 AF— M5 12

21 77440061A YLTY VY TAT Y 2 — 2

2 51840341B {EELIAHF-T>TF 1 XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JARGSO

23 24715483A COVER 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 133/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 033 - 3 — | [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO]

VST02428

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 134/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 033 - 3 —  [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
24

76412291A Z 8\ — 2
25 52510563A TAIL LIGHT L.H. 1
26 24715621A CODONE INFERIORE 1
27 52510573A TAIL LIGHT R.H. 1
28 76412101A /38— 4
29 85250311A A7 2
30 77244163B A 7 1) 2 — TBEI M5X10 2
31 24715472A COVER 1
32 82716141A oy 7 7L —h 1
33 59820611A Dl =4 1
34 75011551A NUT M22X1.5 1
35 59810302A LOCK LATCH 1
36 74841101AA + vk M6 2
37 77240583C SCREW TBEIF M8X16 4
38 74950011B A7 N> 7 F b 2
39 85250011C 7w — 4.3X9X0.8 2
40 77240463C VITE TBEIF 2
41 8301D924AA PLATE, REAR FRAME 1
42 48212142AD ENV 7727 ) T 1
43 86612971A 22N 1
44 85044251A AT 7)o 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 135/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWINGO034- 7 7)) > 7

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 136/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING034- 7 =7 1) > 7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 77240453C Z 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X22 10.9 2
2 4601D831A CAP RH 1
3 71614811AA AN —H — 2
4 85041121A T a 2
5 4601D841A CAP LH 1
6 77214411BA WRHAZY 2 - 6
7 48018001A CAP RH 1
8 48018011A CAP LH 1
9 48018073AB CAP RH 1
10 85041051A ey <y b 1
11 85041041A M) Ry b 1
12 77211091C VA 4
13 48018031A COVER 1
14 85040471A 74w 777 AF— M5 4
15 85040521A 70 w7 8
16 4601D611AB RN 1
17 48028021AB LOWER FAIRING 1
18 48018042AB CAP LH 1
19 77440101A SCREW, TAPPING 3.5X10 1
20 564P1401AD FRONT FENDER GLOSS BLACK 1
21 77210893B A7) 2 — 4
22 71614011B RAN=Gp = 4
23 77210841C A7) 2 - 6
24 48018091A COVER 1
25 77214081AA BHEAZX7) 2 - 2
26 85611401A AP 1
27 85240171A Ty — 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 137/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 035 - HOT AIR PIPE CANISTER

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 138/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 035 - HOT AIR PIPE CANISTER

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

O 0 N O L B W N =

el e e
[o/BIEN e NNV i 7S S R )

74140571A
59014881A
74140631A
42610731A
74140431A
93510871A
81441021A
74140641A
59014791A
65540101A
81441041A
74140581A
59014931A
59013381A
8291E991A
87611191A
93510861A
4601F521A

7207
S8 =k - A
7507
Fr=AY-741L5 -
7207

IR =k = A
TaArh

707

K=
NLA >R LT
37z AYaAf b
7707
AN
AN
Fr=xy-<v>h
FLAYA-R
FN=h-A
SHEATH

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

04/07/2022

XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,JAPROK

1
1
1
1
4
1
1
4
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1

Page 139/170

XDIAVEL NERA /22
024000022




DRAWING 036 - ACCESSORIES

VST02429

XOAVEL.

XDIAVEL NERA /22

024000022

Page 140/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

04/07/2022




DRAWING 036 - ACCESSORIES

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

59513121AC D AR 1
59513121AD D A/ 1
59513121AE D AR 1
59513121AF D AR 1
59513121AG D AR 1
2 8291F613A ~7 Y b 1
3 77244183B A7) 2 — 4
4 71611521AB AN —H — 4
5 52910092C 7Y 7L 78— 1
6 74950011B 27N TF v b 2
7 77240573C A7 2 — 2
8 77244503B 27 1) 2 — M8X18 2
9 4601D252A 1
10 77214411BA BHH A7) 2 — 2
11 86610301A AN 6
12 76411381A M= N\ — 2
13 96821251AA Nyt yr—3 -k 1
96821251AB Ny oyr—3—| 1
96821251AC Nyt yr—3 -k 1
96821251AD Ny oyr—3 -} 1
96821251AE Ny yr—3— | 1
14 85213101A A 2
15 96810361A 1
16 97580191AA NA T HNR=3 — | 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 141/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 037 - WARNING LABELS [XST:JAP]

rd

>
=

VST02120
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 142/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 037 - WARNING LABELS [XST:JAP]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 43314351A IAYESEBLU YA Y H A XTL - b 1
2 43312531A YT -9-7L -} 1
3 43312561A V73 ay I 77/ =N"=TL =} 1
4 43312551A F7FTY =T VATL = b 1
5 43310051B gy oEET L~ | 1
6 43310051C g 7ERTL - b 1
7 43910071A TL—FI0 5y FTARY =S¥ =T L— | 3
8 432179117 gy IEBETL - b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 143/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING2IA- 7oy N7 4+ -7

SOS00945

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 144/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING2IA- 70> v 7 4 =7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 34421011A 74— Ly I TRy TY 1
2 34521011A E7+-7 Ly I 7Ry 7Y 1
3 34922111A T4 -V RINAZY R+ R =7 2=y h (H) 1
4 34923081A £a27Y) - bRYEYTTL X b 1
5 34922081A SPRING KIT 2
6 34922091A AyvyaryFa-7 2
7 34922061A A>T -7 A= F v T 1
8 34922101A OVERHAUL KIT 1
9 34922121A T4 =V RNAZV N+ R =Ta2=yh (A) 1
10 34923071A EaALT) - bRy EYTIL AV b 1
11 34922071A A7) - N7 =T F T 1
12 52910221A REFLECTOR, ADHESIVE AMBER 2
13 34913751A A7) 2 - 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 145/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 22A - 414 N A ¥ > KN

TEL00940
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 146/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 22A -4 A4 N A ¥ > K

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 55621052AA HARRAY Y w7 b 1
2 77355213C SCREW TCEIR M10X40 DIN6912 10.9 2
3 55610941BA HARRFV R 1
4 77917241AA A7) 2 - 1
5 53910351A SWITCH, STAND 1
6 79910891C 4> F—RTY> T 1
7 79920881C COMPLETE SPRING 1
8 75010481A + vk 1
9 82118401AA YA RRAY Y NEY 1
10 82718981AA 7L — b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 147/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 24A - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS

BRB00526 > ®

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 148/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 24A - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
1

77110401B A7) 2 — 2
2 55212121B At - R — 1
3 71314901A GASKET TH.02 5

71319201A # A4 v k0.5 MM 11
4 77240453C Z 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X22 10.9 2

5 55214141A A - RerH- 1
6 54240601C CONTROL UNIT ABS 1
7 61810832A FRONT MASTER CYLINDER - CPU LINE 1
8 61810853A CPU - FRONT CALIPERS LINE 1
9 61911361A D7EYT—av hOg—Aa=y hk- R 1
10 61911341A CPU-REAR CALIPER LINE 1
11 85250241A 7wy — 10X14X1 8
12 85240171A Ty - 1
13 71610061A AN = — 2
14 76410241A it 2% 5 3 — 2
15 77211021A Z 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X10 2
16 8301E041AA 7547y | 1
17 77913662AB ERHAZY 2 - 4
18 75840601A br—TNAA R 6
19 77116648B 2 71) 2 — M6X14 1

20 75812081A b T AA R 1
21 76411141A it 2% 5 3 — 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

04/07/2022

Page 149/170

XDIAVEL NERA /22
024000022




DRAWING 26A - 1] 7 7 A — )L /AT

TELO0949

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 150/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 20A - 1) 7 R A =)L/ 7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 72050159EA A7) a— 4

2 75012072AA +F v b 1

3 85212211A 7 v 3 — 48.5X65X0.5 1

4 74810461A 77y 7+ v s M10X1 6

5 16016841AA V7 A7a7y N7 1

6 81970021B )7 HRA =¥ 7 b 1

7 88110541A A F = AX=#— 1

8 73710222A TOOTHED BELT 1

9 70010571A RUBBER CUSH DRIVE HUB 6

10 49411721AB (NS 2 BNV N e el 1

11 77140693C A7) a— 2 XST:ROK

77156653B A7) a— 2 XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,JAP

12 71410751A AN =4 — 1

13 75620481A IFLY M)y INT 1

14 24715751BA AN — 1 XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK
15 85212171A 7 vy — 85.5X101X1 2

16 88641241A 01) > 7 89.5X3 2

17 82510451B CALIPER HOLDER PLATE ABS 1

18 88440511A =71 v 7 85X3 1

19 49241111A D7 7L —FT 4RV 1

20 75910222A )7 —2— 1

21 77918261AA A7) 2 — 4

22 50410091A REAR PHONIC WHEEL 1

23 93010102A FAMA=K 1

24 25510452D FoAT7943IV 77X bha—-F - 1

25 82610361A AN =4 — 2

26 71850338C A7) a— 6

27 77140743C A7) a— 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 151/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




DRAWING 27B- %7 v N X7

TELO1010
XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 152/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 27B - %7 v X7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

O 0 N O L B W N =

[SSTRVS RO \S TN \S TN (S T (S T ST ST (ST \S T S R S N i e - v e s e e =<
N = O OV 00 3 L ALWN =R O LV 0N R W N = O

82110512AA
46411041AA
88450031A
82115311A
76510091A
76411451A
77156678B
11721881AA
85250041C
46510722BA
77919832AA
79910241B
84740021A
77240463C
82412952AA
77157283B
4601E091A
71116331A
71116321A
77156668B
45612381AA
82118251AA
88641721A
4601D8S01AA
45622312BA
79916131A
85210541B
82412912BA
77113953C
77510511B
11711671AA
77240583C

Ty IRTEY

7oy N7y b7
BENZING 1) > 7 DIN 6799
HHA7) 2 -

7y ML ANAN-

NI T8N =

A 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M6X20
GEARBOX TRANSMISSION ROD ASSEMBLY
7w — 8.4X17X1.6
ZN)T7 7y LA B

PIN, REAR FOOT REST
A7V T

A=

VITE TBEIF

REAR L.H. PLATE
SCREW TCEIF M8X35 8.8
HEAT GUARD

7y ya

7y ya

A 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M6X18
GEAR CONTROL LEVER
XS

O-RING 1.78X14

HEEL GUARD FRONT LH
LEVA COMANDO CAMBIO
Ty NXTAT) T
7w 3y — 10.2X20X1
FRONT L.H. PLATE

A7) 22—

A 7 1) 2 — TBEI M5X10
HLER

SCREW TBEIF M8X16

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

04/07/2022

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2

Page 153/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

024000022




DRAWING 27C -5 7 v

TELO1011

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 154/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
024000022 04/07/2022




DRAWING 27C- 7 v X7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 82110512AA Ty R RTE Y 1
2 46411051AA HE7Oy k7 y AT 1
3 88450031A BENZING 1) > 7 DIN 6799 1
4 82115311A HHAY ) 2 - 1
5 76510101A 7y kL ANHAA- 1
6 76510141A NG5 — 1
7 77150708B A7) 2 - 1
8 82113311A AN = — 1
9 85250041C 7 vy — 84X17X1.6 1
10 46510732BA HYT 7y ML AB 1
11 77919832AA PIN, REAR FOOT REST 1
12 79910241B AT T 1
13 84740021A F-L 1
14 11723521A FYrRY—Oy R 1
15 82412961AA REAR R.H. PLATE 1
16 77157283B SCREW TCEIF M8X35 8.8 2
17 53910421B STOP MICROSWITCH 1
18 75840911A b—T7NHA R 1
19 77354623B SCREW M4X10 1
20 79915881AA AT T 1
21 77912371B R 2= 1
2 82111701B NN 1
23 88641161A ony s 2
24 71210341A Zva 1
25 45720862AA BRAKE CONTROL LEVER 1
26 79916131A Ty NRTRATY T 1
27 85211511A Ty 1
28 82412931AA FRONT R.H. PLATE 1
29 77113953C A7 2— 2
30 77510511B 2 71) 2 — TBEI M5X10 2
31 4601DS11AA HEEL GUARD FRONT RH 1
32 74750031A + v k M6 1
33 77240583C SCREW TBEIF M8X16 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 155/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




04/07/2022

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

DRAWING 28A - 2 A > 77 — A

Page 156/170

(q\]
p.
o%m
o~
© .
m &
=
)
>

o~
o
i}
[}
e}
=
=
o
o




DRAWING28A - X1 > 77 — A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 36911391A AAVITT =L %7k 1
2 71140021A 75T yya 2
3 87311563AA 757 2
4 80810461A 7527 2
5 74840341B + v~ M8 2
6 70140491A —— RART YV 2
7 93041271A SEAL RING 20X26X4 2
8 85210011B S ATy — 20.5X36X1.8 MM 2
85210021B S ATy — 20.5X36X0.2 MM 2
85210031B S AT v — 20.5X36X0.1 MM 2
9 87211151A 757 1
10 87210741A AAVTT —LF vy T 2
11 37011923AC )T AAYTT — A 1
12 87211111A 757 1
13 77211091D A7) 2 - 1
14 7715124BF A7) 2 - 2
15 37513421AC FORK 1
16 4601D682A a7y ay 1
17 77214411BA HEAZ ) 2 — 3
18 77150638B 27 1) 2 — TCEI M6X12 2
19 74140621A 72> 7 SMM 3
20 77918251AA HEA7 ) 2 — 1
21 87240561A 757 1
22 83210031E S 1
23 7715121BF 27 1) 2 — M8X16 2
24 56510842A )72y KA - K 1
25 77214411AA 27 2 - 4
26 44610341A VERTICAL TIMING BELT COVER 1
27 77210861B 2 7 1) 2 — TBEI M5X18 2
28 85041711A HOSE GUIDE 1
29 77550221A 2 7 1) 2 — TBEI M4X10 1
30 43314301A TARGHETTA ATTENZIONE CONTRAPPESI RUOTA 1  XST:AUS,EUR,JAPGSO
POSTERIORE

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 157/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

027291090 002 8 15310181A 0()6 21010841C ()14 30310631BD ()14
040009050 002 21 15621043HA 006 5 21010841C 015 14 30310631BD 015 7
040029126 002 17 15621043HB 006 5 21110831B 014 5 30410881A 014 13
066013143 002 9 15621043HC 006 5 21110831B 015 5 30410881A 015 13
066549680 005 8 16012121B 012 13 22523113F 010 1 30410881AB 014 13
067016155 003 19 16015202AY 07A 10 24221412GY 011 13 30410881AB 015 13
067049310 010 2 16016841AA 26A 5 243P1614AY 005 1 30410881AC 014 13
069191030 18A 11 16024181A 032 12 24511481A 013 18 30410881AC 015 13
075949280 009 3 17021351A 006 6 24511481A 13A 18 30410891A 014 10
11212091AA 006 8 17122391A 008 13 24511612B 008 1 30410891A 015 10
11212091AB 006 8 17213271A 003 10 24511631A 008 2 30410891AB 014 10
11212091AC 006 8 17213281D 003 8 24531581AB 008 4 30410891AB 015 10
11212091AD 006 8 17213291D 003 5 24612221A 029 24 30410891AC 014 10
11212091AE 006 8 17213301D 003 9 24713511C 010 3 30410891AC 015 10
11711671AA 27B 31 17213311A 003 18 24714161A 13A 11 34111141AB 021 23
11721811A 004 16 17213321A 003 24 24714171A 013 11 34220872AB 021 3
11721881AA 27B 8 17213331B 003 22 24714801EJ 13A 8 34421011A 21A 1
11723521A 27C 14 17213341B 003 21 24714811EJ 013 8 34521011A 21A 2
12022791FD 07B 7 17213351B 003 20 24715472A 033 31 34913751A 21A 13
12022804D 07B 5 17213361B 003 23 24715483A 033 23 34922061A 21A 7
12022804D 07C 5 17310351A 012 14 24715621A 033 26 34922071A 21A 11
12022814D 07C 7 176Z0021A 012 10 24715631A 033 15 34922081A 21A 5
12110781B 07C 3 17740051A 013 27 24715751BA 26A 14 34922091A 21A 6
12112481A 07B 2 17740051A 13A 27 24716761A 021 38 34922101A 21A 8
12112481A 07C 2 17740061A 013 26 24734961AB 011 23 34922111A 21A 3
12113422A 07B 3 17740061A 13A 26 24920444A 009 1 34922121A 21A 9
12120711A 07B 4 18020511A 002 24 24920471B 07A 6 34923071A 21A 10
12120791A 07C 4 180Z0031A 002 11 25440013A 005 4 34923081A 21A 4
12221952A 07B 1 180Z0041A 002 12 25510104B 008 18 36011852AB 021 24
12222352A 07C 1 18220681B 002 18 25510452D 26A 24 36011862AB 021 26
13510421A 017 3 18710021A 023 3 26420501B 011 1 36011872AB 021 29
14622373AB 006 1 19020531A 004 9 27040107A 012 1 36011882AB 021 27
14622373AC 006 1 19410511A 004 4 27611081C 012 16 36011891BB 20A 10
14622373AD 006 1 19510411D 023 22 28040431A 017 1 36011971AB 021 16
14710941A 008 3 19540081B 023 20 28220962A 017 8 36012181AB 021 16
14825011E 13A 30 19610532C 004 12 28643461A 027 2 36012181AB 021 16
14825021E 13A 32 19610542C 004 11 28643461E 027 2 36521743AB 028 16
14825031E 013 30 19820441A 004 14 28643461N 027 2 36911391A 28A 1
14825041E 013 32 20810321A 014 3 30124901B 015 22 37011923AC 28A 11
14910831D 003 2 20810321A 015 3 30124911A 014 22 37220851A 028 15
14910891C 003 25 20910491A 014 16 30310631BB 014 7 37221862AA 028 12
15021431H 003 12 20910491A 015 16 30310631BB 015 7 37513421AC 28A 15
15021941B 003 3 20910501A 014 4 30310631BC 014 7 38040251A 022 9
15310072B 021 21 20910501A 015 4 30310631BC 015 7 38040251A 022 9

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 158/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

38511284A 027 19 45120291A ()()S 46510722BA 27B 504ZO381AA ()26
38511532A 027 19 45120301A 008 28 46510732BA 27C 10 5101A661B 017 11
38512155A 033 4 45520181A 010 4 47013271BB 022 5101A871C 27A 1
38540073B 027 15 45612381AA 27B 21 47013271BB 022 1 5101A871C 27A 1
38940191A 18A 8 45622312BA 27B 25 47110582BC 028 4 5101B091B 27A 17
38940201A 18A 8 45720862AA 27C 25 47110592AC 028 2 5101B091B 27A 17
38940211A 18A 8 4601D252A 036 9 47110602AC 028 6 5101G871F 18A 1
38940221A 18A 8 4601D433A 027 10 47110632BA 027 24 51310711C 018 14
38940241A 18A 8 4601D571A 018 35 47110681AA 027 3 51310711C 018 14
38940251A 018 12 4601D571A 018 35 47110691AA 027 21 51410771C 018 7
38940251A 018 12 4601D591A 20A 2 48017722A 030 14 51410771C 018 7
38940261A 18A 8 4601D601A 020 8 48018001A 034 7 51410781A 018 13
39740071A 018 11 4601D611AB 034 16 48018011A 034 8 51410781A 018 13
39740071A 018 11 4601D672A 27A 3 48018031A 034 13 51640021AB 18A 6
40611831B 20A 1 4601D672A 27A 3 48018042AB 034 18 51840341B 033 22
40612041A 20A 1 4601D682A 28A 16 48018073AB 034 9 52010364B 020 1
42610491A 029 23 4601D792B 011 9 48018091A 034 24 52010372B 020 1
42610731A 035 4 4601D801AA 27B 24 48018801A 030 21 52310621A 021 8
42710221A 008 23 4601D811AA 27C 31 4801C731AC 030 15 52310631A 021 9
4321791172 037 8 4601D831A 034 2 4801C741AC 030 16 52510434C 27A 11
43310051B 037 5 4601D841A 034 5 48028021AB 034 17 52510563A 033 25
43310051C 037 6 4601E041A 20A 8 48212132AD 033 18 52510573A 033 27
43312502C 005 19 4601E091A 27B 17 48212142AD 033 42 52510611C 27A 11
43312531A 037 2 4601E152A 033 5 48411321A 008 24 52910092C 036 5
43312541A 018 41 4601E272A 027 11 48411331A 008 22 52910191B 033 14
43312551A 037 4 4601E931A 018 38 48411341A 008 26 52910221A 21A 12
43312561A 037 3 4601E931A 018 38 48611141A 029 28 53010362A 020 21
43314301A 28A 30 4601F521A 035 18 48612201A 005 12 53010372A 020 3
43314351A 037 1 4601HO032AA 019 1 48612211A 005 16 53010404A 27A 15
43314851A 022 24 4601H111A 019 2 49040663A A 1 53010404A 27A 15
433P4191A 033 2 4601H121A 019 3 49040663A B 1 53910351A 22A 5
43512761AB 032 4 4601L831A 032 23 490P0272A A 3 53910421B 27C 17
4381F201A 030 24 46110402A 019 4 490P0272A D 1 53940302A 016 11
4381F301A 030 25 46110411AA 019 6 49140881B A 2 53940771A 023 9
43910071A 037 7 46110424C 019 5 49140881B B 2 53940831A 024 10
44213122B 029 25 46110961A 019 36 491P0349A A 4 54040331A 018 18
44221751B 029 22 46210021A 021 22 491P0349A D 2 54040331A 018 18
44440039A 009 2 46240461A 20A 11 49241011A 026 5 54140151A 18A 9
44610341A 28A 26 46240461A 27A 20 49241111A 26A 19 54240601C 24A 6
45040023A 013 16 46240461A 27A 20 49411721AB 26A 10 54810581B 016 14
45040023A 13A 16 46320222A 010 6 49720071AC 026 3 54810591BA 030 1
45110462A 013 3 46320537A 003 14 50122661AA 026 10 54911251A 016 5
45110462A 13A 3 46411041AA 27B 2 50212231AA 026 7 54911261A 016 8
45120272A 008 9 46411051AA 27C 2 50410091A 26A 22 55040291A 030 20

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 159/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

55212121B 24A 2 59210242D 032 11 61810861A ()24 69926751A ()18

55214141A 24A 5 59320111A 010 5 61911341A 24A 10 69926951A 032 19
55214491B 019 7 59340301A 018 28 61911361A 24A 9 70010362A 010 14
55240121A 020 18 59340301A 018 28 62441036A 024 1 70010481B 020 23
55240121A 029 19 59513121AC 036 1 62540341A 025 7 70010571A 26A 9
55241321C 011 12 59513121AD 036 1 62610121A 024 11 70010901A 20A 12
55241452A 016 3 59513121AE 036 1 62610131A 023 2 70010951A 27A 21
55242671A 13A 37 59513121AF 036 1 62640561A 023 17 70010951A 27A 21
55243161B 029 6 59513121AG 036 1 62640561A 024 3 70011011A 20A 13
55243181A 013 33 59513551AC 033 12 62640661A 023 10 70011021A 20A 14
55243181A 13A 33 59513551AD 033 12 62640671A 024 2 70011031A 20A 15
55243341A 013 23 59513551AE 033 12 62640761A 023 13 70011151A 021 10
55243341A 13A 23 59513551AF 033 12 62640761A 024 7 70140051A 003 4
55243911A 002 23 59513551AG 033 12 62640771A 023 14 70140381A 028 11
55243941A 011 8 59810302A 033 35 62640771A 024 9 70140491A 28A 6
55340041A 031 14 59810361H 032 9 63040704A 023 1 70140541A 012 11
55610941BA 22A 3 59810371B 032 8 63140281A 025 16 70240131A 010 16
55621052AA 22A 1 59810381F 032 9 63211081A 023 6 70240331A 010 17
56113381AA 27A 23 59820611A 033 33 65010223A 021 25 70241151A 010 18
56113392A 27A 10 59821981N 032 20 65110221C 021 14 70241231A 021 6
56113392A 27A 10 59821991N 032 20 65110231C 021 14 70241461A 012 15
56113412AA 27A 6 59840511A 032 21 65540081A 029 11 70241601A 010 19
56113412AA 27A 6 59840521A 032 18 65540101A 035 10 70242071A 10A 12
56113561AA 27A 19 61041512AB 024 19 66020102B 021 20 70250081A 010 20
56113561AA 27A 19 61041522AB 024 25 66810501B 013 21 70250081A 011 4
564P1401AD 034 20 61041991A 023 19 66810501B 13A 21 70250193A 010 21
56510842A 28A 24 61140372B 025 14 66840011A 031 23 70250601A 004 10
57014613B 019 8 61240052A 023 4 66910011E 014 6 70250621A 026 8
57114613B 019 9 61240052A 024 22 66910011E 015 6 70310441A 021 12
573P4985A 019 10 61240081A 025 15 67040451A 022 12 70350062A 008 12
57610921C 019 13 61240201A 024 21 67040451A 022 12 70350071A 07A 2
58511002A 031 5 61240231A 023 15 67110701C 022 11 71011321A 028 14
58540341A 024 26 61240231A 024 4 67110701C 022 11 71011451A 021 32
58540341A 025 12 61240301A 025 17 67110711B 022 13 71011691A 006 7
58540371A 023 18 61240321A 025 18 67110711B 022 13 71011941A 010 23
58612721AT 032 5 61240371A 024 14 67110721D 022 16 71011991B 010 22
59013381A 035 14 61240391A 023 12 67110721D 022 16 71110951A 010 11
59014791A 035 9 61240391A 024 12 67110731C 022 14 71111601A 011 14
59014881A 035 2 61240481A 025 20 67110731C 022 14 71112191A 07B 12
59014931A 035 13 61340941A 025 19 68010131A 006 10 71112191A 07C 12
59018181A 029 8 61341101A 024 8 68010131A 008 16 71112791A 021 15
59018193A 029 14 61610021A 031 13 68050101A 010 13 71113742A 013 5
59018211A 029 15 61810832A 24A 7 69720331C 033 13 T1113742A 13A 5
59020441A 017 7 61810853A 24A 8 69926751A 018 8 71116321A 27B 19

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 160/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

71116331A 27B 18 72050159EA 26A 74810241A ()19 75812081A 24A

71140021A 28A 2 72050173CA 019 11 74810351B 025 8 75840601A 24A 18
71210341A 27C 24 72050338B 010 24 74810461A 26A 4 75840771A 018 40
71210571AA 019 14 72050533CF 026 4 74810491B 013 20 75840771A 018 40
71310141E 003 11 720941616 010 25 74810491B 13A 20 75840911A 27C 18
71311961A 026 17 73210071A 033 9 74810501A 10A 11 75910222A 026 16
T1311973A 026 2 73210741A 019 16 74810651A 026 1 75910222A 26A 20
71312661A 003 15 735001542 002 15 74840341B 28A 5 764000004 010 15
71312921A 014 9 735033380 010 26 74840482A 07B 13 764020002 003 17
71312921A 015 9 735033380 011 17 74840482A 07C 13 76410241A 016 4
71312921B 014 25 73710211A 07A 5 74841011AA 028 25 76410241A 022 6
71312921B 015 26 73710222A 26A 8 74841091AA 20A 9 76410241A 022 6
71313091A 004 13 73740341B 008 5 74841091AA 27A 18 76410241A 030 4
71314703A 020 4 74110131A 18A 14 74841091AA 27A 18 76410241A 24A 14
71314831A 004 15 74110551A 18A 12 74841101AA 020 22 76410501A 022 2
71314901A 24A 3 74140381A 18A 13 74841101AA 033 36 76410501A 022 2
71315861AA 032 14 74140431A 035 5 74940081A 008 7 76410641A 020 10
71319151A 002 2 74140571A 035 1 74941113B 018 26 76410641A 022 18
71319191A 012 8 74140581A 035 12 74941113B 018 26 76410641A 022 18
71319201A 24A 3 74140621A 28A 19 74941113B 022 10 76410841B 027 8
71319951A 003 13 74140631A 035 3 74941113B 022 10 76410871A 014 8
71410751A 26A 12 74140641A 035 8 74941128B 016 2 76410871A 015 8
71411352AA 026 15 74140651A 029 16 74941333B 027 17 76411141A 24A 21
71413221A 026 9 74141561A 031 7 74950011B 033 38 76411361A 027 12
71510071B 028 9 74141711A 029 9 74950011B 036 6 76411381A 033 7
71610061A 022 7 74141711A 031 3 75010071A 003 1 76411381A 036 12
71610061A 022 7 74141861A 029 1 75010071E 004 7 76411401A 019 18
71610061A 24A 13 74141871A 017 9 75010481A 22A 8 76411421A 018 32
71610722A 008 20 74142251A 029 7 75011171A 028 18 76411421A 018 32
71611281A 008 17 74142371A 029 29 75011551A 033 34 76411431A 018 25
71611521AB 036 4 74142401A 029 30 75011561A 006 13 76411431A 018 25
71611641AA 022 5 74142501A 031 21 75011601A 008 15 76411451A 27B 6
71611641AA 022 5 74142581A 031 18 75011971A 006 14 76411621A 029 12
71611641AA 030 5 74142581A 07A 12 75012072AA 026 13 76411671A 18A 2
71614011B 034 22 74142591A 031 16 75012072AA 26A 2 76412041A 019 19
71614141A 019 15 74142651A 019 27 75012341AA 021 7 76412101A 033 28
71614271A 018 31 74142951A 025 5 75050051A 012 12 76412131A 022 22
71614271A 018 31 74710151A 010 35 75620481A 26A 13 76412131A 022 22
71614691AA 027 27 74750031A 27C 32 757941542 010 27 76412291A 033 24
71614811AA 034 3 74750071A 019 30 75810541B 024 16 76412331A 032 13
71615911AA 021 37 74750071A 021 1 75811081A 27A 5 76412341A 027 22
71850338C 26A 26 74750111A 028 21 75811081A 27A 5 76412351A 030 7
72050033C 20A 3 74750111A 27A 13 75811091A 020 16 76414191A 025 4
72050069E 011 7 74750111A 27A 13 75811101A 020 17 76414211A 019 31

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 161/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

76510091A 27B 5 77140723C 011 77157203B 027 77240403CA 27A 9
76510101A 27C 5 77140743C 26A 27 77157238B 018 30 77240438C 016 7
76510141A 27C 6 77140813C 005 3 771572388 018 30 77240438C 027 6
76611041A 014 21 77140833C 005 2 77157243B 021 13 77240453C 034 1
76611041A 015 21 77150458B 030 6 T715727AF 021 36 77240453C 24A 4
76611091C 10A 2 77150638B 28A 18 77157283B 27B 16 77240453C 27A 8
76611102A 07B 9 77150653B 010 28 77157283B 27C 16 77240453C 27A 8
76611102A 07C 9 77150670ZF 002 3 77159338B 025 13 77240463C 018 17
76640191A 013 4 77150688B 019 20 77159388B 028 13 77240463C 018 17
76640191A 13A 4 77150693BC 008 29 77210423C 018 23 77240463C 019 22
76640331A 13A 36 77150708B 27C 7 77210423C 018 23 77240463C 033 40
768351134 002 10 77150723B 10A 3 77210471B 031 10 77240463C 27B 14
77110161A 028 17 77150763B 021 31 77210841C 018 20 77240483C 018 37
77110401B 24A 1 77150808B 10A 4 77210841C 018 20 77240483C 018 37
77110518B 009 7 7715121BF 28A 23 77210841C 034 23 77240508C 022 8
77110521A 012 6 7715124BF 28A 14 77210861B 28A 27 77240508C 022 8
77110531A 020 9 77151250ZF 002 1 77210893B 034 21 77240573C 036 7
77110641AA 028 23 77151268BB 07A 9 77211021A 24A 15 77240573C 18A 7
77110751A 020 5 77151298B 009 8 77211061A 18A 5 77240583C 033 37
77113691A 022 19 77151363B 10A 5 77211091C 034 12 77240583C 27B 32
77113691A 022 19 77151398B 10A 6 77211091D 28A 13 77240583C 27C 33
TT113731A 021 19 77151568C 028 1 T7211131A 019 21 77244163B 019 23
77113741A 021 17 7715160BF 028 3 77211131A 18A 3 77244163B 033 30
77113801A 008 25 7715186BF 028 24 77211201A 004 3 77244173B 011 10
TT113851A 016 12 77156393B 020 6 77211451A 008 21 77244173B 019 34
77113851A 018 34 77156398B 27A 14 77214031A 033 11 77244178B 024 27
77113851A 018 34 77156398B 27A 14 77214081AA 018 2 77244183B 033 19
T7113941A 021 28 77156408B 017 4 77214081AA 018 2 77244183B 036 3
77113953C 27B 29 77156408B 20A 4 77214081AA 034 25 77244213B 032 10
77113953C 27C 29 77156413B 028 20 T7214411AA 28A 25 77244303B 019 24
T7113961A 07A 1 77156413B 029 27 77214411BA 017 2 77244503B 033 16
77116648B 016 9 77156418B 032 2 77214411BA 033 17 77244503B 036 8
77116648B 24A 19 77156438B 020 15 77214411BA 034 6 7724453AF 27A 7
T7116721A 008 27 77156628B 018 5 77214411BA 036 10 T724453AF 27A 7
77140141A 023 16 77156628B 018 5 77214411BA 27A 2 77244661A 013 34
77140141A 024 5 77156628B 031 6 77214411BA 27A 2 77244661A 13A 34
77140648CA 013 17 77156643B 020 13 77214411BA 28A 17 77251018B 032 16
77140648CA 13A 17 77156653B 26A 11 77240253C 030 17 77253330ZF 012 3
77140663CD 008 6 771566688 27B 20 77240273C 030 11 77253387C 022 15
77140677CF 012 5 77156678B 27B 7 77240393C 018 22 77253387C 022 15
77140693C 26A 11 77156683B 021 4 77240393C 018 22 77253613BB 07A 11
77140697CF 012 7 77156683B 025 9 77240393C 031 4 77253701A 030 19
77140713C 005 5 77156698B 022 21 77240403CA 019 12 T7253711A 030 18
77140713C 011 15 77156698B 022 21 77240403CA 27A 9 77340281A 027 5

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 162/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

77350373B 20A 7 77913662AB 023 78611251A ()7C 801 10641A ()29

773504038 013 12 77913662AB 024 20 78611381A 07A 7 80810461A 28A 4
77350403B 13A 12 77913662AB 025 1 78611401D 07B 11 81110021A 029 31
77350618B 014 27 77913662AB 24A 17 78611401D 07C 11 81140012B 013 10
77350738BC 011 5 77913971A 023 5 78810542A 012 4 81140012B 13A 10
77351548C 028 7 77914041C 006 9 78811041A 029 18 81411113B 013 35
77354623B 27C 19 77914151A 024 13 78811331B 013 6 81411113B 13A 35
77354743B 022 4 77914211A 014 23 78811331B 13A 6 81413251A 032 7
77354743B 022 4 77914211A 015 23 78811341B 013 7 81413341A 013 2
77354893C 023 21 77914871C 27A 4 78811341B 13A 7 81413341A 13A 2
77355213C 22A 2 77914871C 27A 4 78811641C 023 23 81414561A 015 25
77440041A 020 12 77915111B 024 18 79010211A 019 26 81441021A 035 7
77440061A 027 14 77916041DA 011 3 79010481A 019 33 81441041A 035 11
77440061A 033 21 77916311A 011 6 79120561D 07B 6 81510281A 010 43
77440101A 034 19 77917101B 010 34 79120561D 07C 6 81810162A 004 5
77440121A 029 21 TT917241AA 22A 4 79710741A 004 1 81910692AA 026 11
77440121A 031 12 77918151AA 028 5 79910241B 27B 12 81970021B 26A 6
77440131A 029 33 T7918251AA 28A 20 799102418 27C 12 82010242A 006 16
77440183C 020 19 T7918261AA 26A 21 79910491A 010 40 82110512AA 27B 1
77440183C 029 20 77918271A 013 28 79910891C 22A 6 82110512AA 27C 1
77440321A 029 3 77918271A 13A 28 79912961A 002 20 82111701B 27C 22
77450181A 018 15 77919061B 013 22 79915001A 014 19 82112951A 014 15
77450181A 018 15 77919061B 13A 22 79915001A 015 19 82112951A 015 15
77510311B 010 30 77919822AA 027 4 79915011A 014 18 82113291B 021 30
77510511B 27B 30 T7919832AA 27B 11 79915011A 015 18 82113311A 27C 8
77510511B 27C 30 77919832AA 27C 11 79915061A 002 4 82113471A 012 9
77510691BA 017 6 77919841AA 022 3 79915181B 014 26 82113881A 002 13
77550200CC 005 7 T7919841AA 022 3 79915181B 015 27 82114731A 002 6
77550211B 011 16 77919881A 010 10 79915191B 014 20 82115311A 27B 4
77550218CJ 013 24 77919961A 07A 4 79915191B 015 28 82115311A 27C 4
77550218CJ 13A 24 T791A111AA 021 18 79915881AA 27C 20 82115321AA 018 19
77550221A 28A 29 T791A271AA 019 25 79916131A 27B 26 82115321AA 018 19
77550353B 27A 12 7791C171BA 021 18 79916131A 27C 26 82115402BA 030 8
77550353B 27A 12 77927172B 010 36 79920771C 010 41 82115601AA 016 17
77750493C 011 11 77950621A 010 38 79920881C 22A 7 82115611BA 030 10
77840041A 010 31 78010151D 006 4 79940171A 010 42 82115711A 014 17
77850281A 021 2 78010511E 014 12 800070139 01B 8 82115711A 015 17
77910391A 010 32 78010511E 015 12 80012101A 07A 3 82118251AA 27B 22
77910921A 025 3 78010721A 010 39 80012531A 031 22 82118401AA 22A 9
77911092A 006 2 78011041A 010 53 80012541A 031 15 82412912BA 27B 28
77911622A 010 33 78011281A 005 6 80012551A 031 19 82412931AA 27C 28
77912033A 002 7 78050012A 010 7 80012562A 031 20 82412952AA 27B 15
77912371B 27C 21 78050181A 030 23 80110431A 017 5 82412961AA 27C 15
77913091AB 024 24 78611251A 07B 8 80110632A 029 10 82510451B 26A 17

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 163/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

82610261A 002 5 8301E051B 018 16 84010152A 015 1 84010432B 015 2
82610361A 26A 25 8301E061AA 022 20 84010162A 014 1 84010442B 014 2
82714201A 016 6 8301E061AA 022 20 84010162A 015 1 84010442B 015 2
82715481A 016 10 8301E071AA 018 36 84010172A 014 1 84010452B 014 2
82716031A 029 32 8301E071AA 018 36 84010172A 015 1 84010452B 015 2
82716091A 011 20 8301E091AA 027 18 84010182A 014 1 84010462B 014 2
82716141A 033 32 8301E261A 018 1 84010182A 015 1 84010462B 015 2
82716351A 013 9 8301E261A 018 1 84010192A 014 1 84010472B 014 2
82716351A 13A 9 8301E281AA 025 10 84010192A 015 1 84010472B 015 2
82717862B 005 14 8301E341AA 20A 6 84010202A 014 1 84010482B 014 2
82718161AA 030 3 8301J111AA 020 11 84010202A 015 1 84010482B 015 2
82718191AA 031 11 8301J121AA 020 14 84010212A 014 1 84010492B 014 2
82718262A 005 13 83040071A 021 35 84010212A 015 1 84010492B 015 2
82718381A 008 30 83110151B 010 44 84010222A 014 1 84010502B 014 2
82718981AA 22A 10 83210031E 28A 22 84010222A 015 1 84010502B 015 2
8291D521B 029 5 84010012A 014 1 84010232A 014 1 84010512B 014 2
8291E951AB 020 2 84010012A 015 1 84010232A 015 1 84010512B 015 2
8291E991A 035 15 84010022A 014 1 84010242A 014 1 84010522B 014 2
8291F021C 018 21 84010022A 015 1 84010242A 015 1 84010522B 015 2
8291F021C 018 21 84010032A 014 1 84010252A 014 1 84010532B 014 2
8291F201A 27A 22 84010032A 015 1 84010252A 015 1 84010532B 015 2
8291F201A 27A 22 84010042A 014 1 84010262A 014 1 84010542B 014 2
8291F211A 27A 16 84010042A 015 1 84010262A 015 1 84010542B 015 2
8291F211A 27A 16 84010052A 014 1 84010272A 014 1 84010552B 014 2
8291F343A 020 7 84010052A 015 1 84010272A 015 1 84010552B 015 2
8291F353A 020 20 84010062A 014 1 84010282A 014 1 84010562B 014 2
8291F361B 018 27 84010062A 015 1 84010282A 015 1 84010562B 015 2
8291F361B 018 27 84010072A 014 1 84010292A 014 1 84010572B 014 2
8291F613A 036 2 84010072A 015 1 84010292A 015 1 84010572B 015 2
8291H122A 028 19 84010082A 014 1 84010302A 014 1 84010582B 014 2
83016131A 018 29 84010082A 015 1 84010302A 015 1 84010582B 015 2
83016131A 018 29 84010092A 014 1 84010312A 014 1 84010592B 014 2
8301D924AA 033 41 84010092A 015 1 84010312A 015 1 84010592B 015 2
8301D931AA 027 26 84010102A 014 1 84010322A 014 1 84010602B 014 2
8301D991AA 029 26 84010102A 015 1 84010322A 015 1 84010602B 015 2
8301E001BA 022 17 84010112A 014 1 84010332A 014 1 84010612B 014 2
8301E001BA 022 17 84010112A 015 1 84010332A 015 1 84010612B 015 2
8301E012BA 016 1 84010122A 014 1 84010342A 014 1 84010622B 014 2
8301E021AA 018 39 84010122A 015 1 84010342A 015 1 84010622B 015 2
8301E021AA 018 39 84010132A 014 1 84010412B 014 2 84010632B 014 2
8301E032AA 018 10 84010132A 015 1 84010412B 015 2 84010632B 015 2
8301E032AA 018 10 84010142A 014 1 84010422B 014 2 84010642B 014 2
8301E041AA 24A 16 84010142A 015 1 84010422B 015 2 84010642B 015 2
8301E051B 018 16 84010152A 014 1 84010432B 014 2 84010652B 014 2

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 164/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

84010652B 015 2 84010852B 015 2 85140051A ()()6 85 25023 1A () 14

840106628 014 2 84010862B 014 2 85210011B 28A 8 85250231A 015 20
84010662B 015 2 84010862B 015 2 85210021B 28A 8 85250231A 13A 25
84010672B 014 2 84010872B 014 2 85210031B 28A 8 85250241A 005 17
84010672B 015 2 84010872B 015 2 85210051A 002 14 85250241A 010 8
84010682B 014 2 84011082A 014 1 85210491B 021 34 85250241A 023 7
84010682B 015 2 84011082A 015 1 85210532A 010 46 85250241A 024 15
840106928 014 2 84011092A 014 1 85210541B 27B 27 85250241A 025 2
840106928 015 2 84011092A 015 1 85210681B 030 9 85250241A 24A 11
84010702B 014 2 84011102A 014 1 85210941A 002 19 85250261B 014 11
84010702B 015 2 84011102A 015 1 85211031AB 021 11 85250261B 015 11
84010712B 014 2 84011112A 014 1 85211351A 005 10 85250291A 021 39
84010712B 015 2 84011112A 015 1 85211511A 016 13 85250311A 029 4
84010722A 014 1 84011122A 014 1 85211511A 27C 27 85250311A 033 29
84010722A 015 1 84011122A 015 1 85211671B 033 10 85250401A 021 33
84010722B 014 2 84011132A 014 1 85211761A 024 28 85250421A 010 49
84010722B 015 2 84011132A 015 1 85211761A 027 16 85250421A 13A 38
84010732A 014 1 84011142A 014 1 85211911A 032 15 85250771A 030 22
84010732A 015 1 84011142A 015 1 85211951A 010 47 85310021A 008 8
84010732B 014 2 84740021A 27B 13 85211951A 016 15 85310021A 009

84010732B 015 2 84740021A 27C 13 85211961B 018 24 85310031A 011 21
84010742B 014 2 84740061A 010 45 85211961B 018 24 85310041A 009 4
84010742B 015 2 85040381A 018 33 85211971A 016 16 85350101A 012 17
84010752B 014 2 85040381A 018 33 85212171A 26A 15 85350101A 018 6
84010752B 015 2 85040381A 019 28 85212211A 026 14 85350101A 018 6
84010762B 014 2 85040471A 019 35 85212211A 26A 3 85550001B 18A 4
84010762B 015 2 85040471A 030 13 85212221A 026 6 85610623A 008 19
84010772B 014 2 85040471A 033 20 85212771A 07B 10 85610642A 10A 10
84010772B 015 2 85040471A 034 14 85212771A 07C 10 85611372A 003 6
84010782B 014 2 85040521A 034 15 85212881D 006 11 85611391B 004 2
84010782B 015 2 85040551A 018 3 85213101A 036 14 85611401A 034 26
84010792B 014 2 85040551A 019 29 85213641A 006 3 85611481A 010 50
84010792B 015 2 85040671A 18A 15 85213841AA 028 8 85611661A 029 34
84010802B 014 2 85041041A 034 11 85213941AA 028 22 85640141A 010 9
84010802B 015 2 85041051A 034 10 85240171A 034 27 86010041A 10A 7
84010812B 014 2 85041121A 034 4 85240171A 24A 12 86010061A 013 1
84010812B 015 2 85041711A 28A 28 85241711A 027 13 86010061A 13A 1
84010822B 014 2 85042131A 017 10 85241731A 030 2 86020011A 032 22
840108228 015 2 85044251A 033 44 85250011C 033 39 86050061A 014 24
84010832B 014 2 85044691A 018 3 85250041C 27B 9 86050061A 015 24
84010832B 015 2 85044691A 030 12 85250041C 27C 9 86050061A 07A 8
84010842B 014 2 85110131A 008 14 85250091A 027 7 86050131A 013 29
84010842B 015 2 85110181B 003 16 85250231A 010 48 86050131A 13A 29
84010852B 014 2 85110201A 004 8 85250231A 013 25 86610301A 033 8

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 165/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

86610301A 036 11 88450661A 019 887132913 ()lA 91376031DE ()27
86610301B 033 3 88610241A 10A 8 887132951 01B 3 91376031EL 027 25
86611821A 032 17 88610951A 011 22 887133203 01B 11 91376031EN 027 25
86611861A 032 6 88640331A 010 56 887133204 01B 2 91376031ES 027 25
86612151A 018 4 88640331A 011 2 887133211 01B 5 91376031F1 027 25
86612151A 018 4 88640371A 009 6 887133220 01B 10 91376031FR 027 25
86612171A 027 20 88640851A 013 15 887133352 01A 5 91376031HR 027 25
86612181A 027 1 88640851A 13A 15 887133406 01A 17 91376031HU 027 25
86612192A 018 9 88641161A 27C 23 887133408 01A 10 913760311T 027 25
86612192A 018 9 88641181A 010 57 887133417 01A 12 91376031JA 027 25
86612251A 20A 5 88641241A 26A 16 887133497 01A 4 91376031KO 027 25
86612971A 033 43 88641321A 009 5 887133930 01B 13 91376031NL 027 25
86640081A 032 3 88641581A 010 58 887133931 01A 8 91376031NO 027 25
87210741A 28A 10 88641721A 27B 23 887134411 01A 21 91376031PL 027 25
87211111A 28A 12 88641731A 004 6 887134488 01B 12 91376031PT 027 25
87211141A 027 9 88641961A 010 37 887134791 01A 35 91376031RO 027 25
87211151A 28A 9 88642301A 005 18 887134882 01A 36 91376031RU 027 25
87211681A 18A 10 88642451A 029 17 887134964 01A 1 91376031SK 027 25
87240561A 28A 21 88642621A 013 19 887134965 01A 28 91376031SL 027 25
87240601A 031 8 88642621A 13A 19 887134966 01A 29 91376031SV 027 25
87310051A 013 31 88642971B 10A 9 887134967 01B 1 91376031US 027 25
87310051A 13A 31 887005644 01A 13 887136156 01A 31 91376031ZH 027 25
87311563AA 28A 3 887005749 01A 38 887138836 01A 27 92610051A 022 23
87321421B 013 14 887130022 01A 11 887138847 01B 15 92610051A 022 23
87321421B 13A 14 887130023 01A 39 887138848 01B 14 93010041B 021 5
87512131A 010 51 887131010 01A 15 887651297 01A 32 93010102A 26A 23
87522391A 010 29 887131058 01B 7 887651298 01A 3 93040211A 005 9
87611191A 035 16 887131062 01B 9 887651518 01A 18 93040221A 010 61
87611371B 029 2 887131074 01B 4 887651635 01A 34 93040932A 010 62
88110121A 002 16 887131309 01A 14 887651737 01A 19 93041233A 010 63
88110541A 26A 7 887131515 01B 6 89310143A 031 2 93041271A 010 12
88110741A 024 17 887131749 01A 26 89320062A 010 59 93041271A 028 10
88110921A 012 2 887131821 01A 23 89320201A 005 15 93041271A 28A 7
88111281A 031 17 887131832 01A 9 89340251A 025 11 93041501A 026 18
88210031A 008 11 887131920 01A 22 89340301A 023 11 93042181A 013 13
88210151A 003 7 887131994 01A 25 89340311A 024 6 93042181A 13A 13
88440511A 26A 18 887132011 01A 20 89410241A 010 60 93042691A 011 18
88440531A 010 52 887132068 01A 33 89520441A 032 1 93310631A 025 6
88440651A 010 54 887132103 01A 7 89520441A 032 1 93410241B 031 1
88450031A 27B 3 887132442 01A 2 91376031AR 027 25 93410261A 031 24
88450031A 27C 3 887132695 01A 16 91376031BG 027 25 93410271A 031 9
88450131A 005 11 887132870 01A 24 91376031CA 027 25 93510861A 035 17
88450341B 002 22 887132877 01A 30 91376031CS 027 25 93510871A 035 6
88450581A 010 55 887132906 01A 6 91376031DA 027 25 942470014 10A 1

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 166/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

CODE NO. TABLE

944650035 L 1
944650037 L 2
96310071AA 026 19
96810361A 036 15
96811231AA 033 6
96811231AB 033 6
96811231AC 033 6
96811231AD 033 6
96811231AE 033 6
96821241AA 033 1
96821241AB 033 1
96821241AC 033 1
96821241AD 033 1
96821241AE 033 1
96821251AA 036 13
96821251AB 036 13
96821251AC 036 13
96821251AD 036 13
96821251AE 036 13
97580191AA 036 16
979000253 01C 2
979000279 01C 1
979000281 01C 6
979000282 01C 3
979000283 01C 4
979000284 01C 5

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 167/170 XDIAVEL NERA /22

04/07/2022 024000022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

XDIAVEL NERA /22 Page 168/170 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

024000022 04/07/2022







Uffici Commerciali Amministrativi:

Via A. Cavalieri Ducati n. 3
40132 Bologna, Italy
Telefono 051 6413111
Fax 051 406580
Internet www.ducati.com



http://www.ducati.com

	General information
	Colours
	Index
	Group エレクトリック
	Drawing 018 - バッテリーマウント [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK]
	Drawing 018 - バッテリーマウント [XST:JAP]
	Drawing 020 - ヘッドライト [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]
	Drawing 18A - エレクトリカルシステム [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]
	Drawing 20A - INSTRUMENT PANEL
	Drawing 27A - ナンバープレートホルダー [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,GSO,ROK]
	Drawing 27A - ナンバープレートホルダー [XST:JAP]

	Group LUBRIFICANTI
	Drawing L - SHELL ADVANCE

	Group エンジン
	Drawing 002 - ギアセレクター
	Drawing 003 - ギアボックス
	Drawing 004 - クラッチ
	Drawing 005 - クラッチカバー [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]
	Drawing 006 - コネクティングロッド
	Drawing 008 - タイミングシステム
	Drawing 009 - オイルポンプ - フィルター
	Drawing 010 - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR
	Drawing 011 - ジェネレーターカバー
	Drawing 012 - ELECTRIC STARTING AND IGNITION
	Drawing 013 - VERTICAL CYLINDER HEAD - TIMING
	Drawing 014 - バーチカルヘッド
	Drawing 015 - ホリゾンタルヘッド
	Drawing 07A - WATER PUMP
	Drawing 07B - CYLINDERS - PISTONS (KOENIG)
	Drawing 07C - CYLINDERS - PISTONS (ASSO WERKE)
	Drawing 10A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR
	Drawing 13A - ホリゾンタルヘッド – タイミングシステム

	Group ツール
	Drawing 01A - エンジンサービスツール
	Drawing 01B - フレームサービスツール
	Drawing 01C - DDS診断テスター

	Group タイヤ
	Drawing A - タイヤ
	Drawing B - (*) PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO II
	Drawing D - PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO III

	Group フレーム
	Drawing 016 - オイルクーラー
	Drawing 017 - スロットルボディ
	Drawing 019 - エキゾーストシステム [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]
	Drawing 021 - ハンドルバー [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]
	Drawing 022 - フレーム [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO]
	Drawing 022 - フレーム [XST:ROK]
	Drawing 023 - クラッチマスターシリンダー
	Drawing 024 - フロントブレーキシステム
	Drawing 025 - リアブレーキシステム
	Drawing 026 - ホイール
	Drawing 027 - リアサブフレーム
	Drawing 028 - リアショックアブソーバー
	Drawing 029 - インテーク
	Drawing 030 - ウォータークーラー
	Drawing 031 - クーリングシステム
	Drawing 032 - フューエルタンク [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO,ROK]
	Drawing 033 - シート [XST:AUS,BLG,EUR,JAP,GSO]
	Drawing 034 - フェアリング
	Drawing 035 - HOT AIR PIPE CANISTER
	Drawing 036 - ACCESSORIES
	Drawing 037 - WARNING LABELS [XST:JAP]
	Drawing 21A - フロントフォーク
	Drawing 22A - サイドスタンド
	Drawing 24A - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS
	Drawing 26A - リアホイールハブ
	Drawing 27B - 左フットペグ
	Drawing 27C - 右フットペグ
	Drawing 28A - スイングアーム

	Alphanumeric index

